1-Needle, Lockstlich ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (2P Type)

— R FREESEY RV 3o (2 PEH)

1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

—$$+$$§%%‘£ﬁ YaEhRiY 3o

LU-2210N-8,-7

1-Needle, Lockstitch Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacily Hooks)
*$ﬁ$§?%ﬁuaﬁﬁmU$&>(:%§ﬂﬁ)

LU-2210W-6,-7

2-Meedle, Lockstiteh ,Unlson-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer
ZEHRERRRRAREYARRY 2w

LU-2260N-6,-7

2-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (with Double-capaclty Hooks)

SHESERREARYEBATY 200 (SEEHE)

MZQ@@W=@?

29319100

No.1238-04



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... e, 1

SR - AMEEHIER
2. MAIN SHAFT,HHOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY

& THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ... ... i, 3
Laf - TEmEREE - KRR

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... ... ... i 5
FrERREIRRR

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ...ttt 7
EiE Y BER

5.FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 9
X&) TEY - i BEGR

6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. ...ttt 11
TrEW B

7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...............oooeiiian. 13
HEEERY Y G

8. LEF'T HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260%~*) ... ..., 15
EFMAERMVER (LU-226 0% —%H)

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS .. ... . ... oottt iiniiiiiiiiiianns 17
HER BRI

10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU=-2260%~*) .. ....... ..o, 19
EE#AERGE (LU—-226 0% —x/H)

11 HOOK COMPONENTS ... e 21
EHR

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...... ..ttt e ee e 23
ARG

13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......... ..., 25
ThE & AR

14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS . ........... ..o, 26
A R E B R

14. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... 27
AL - I BT R D OMIRKIR

16.2P DEVICE (FOR LU-2212N=7) ... ittt et eee e et 28
2P%&E (LU-2212N-7H)

17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . .......... P 29

Frith EE 4R




18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS ... . e i i 31

g BB R

19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2212N=7) .. ... .33
WIS EEG (LU-22 1 2N-T7/)

20. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ......... S R 35
ST AL b B |

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... a7
Far T R

22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS) .. ...\ a8
TR (LU—2 2 1 Ofen)

23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS) ... oo . 39
- UEE (LU—2 2 6 DjEuen

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ..ottt 40
MERBIHR

25. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS ... ......... .. e 41
RH LA BURBRENG

26. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS .. ......... J TR 49
P T A R

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU—2260%—*) ... ... ..o, 43
EH— DR —FIR (LU—226 0% — %)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU—-2210%* LU-2212N<T)(1) ......... .. .45
R -G —E® (LU-2210%~-%, LU=-2212N=-7m) (1)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU—-2210%—* LU—2212N—7)2) ... ... .. ... 47
RS VMR SR (LU-2210%—%, LU—2212N~74) (2)

30.LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...t 49
EEERY AN
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ...t ... 50

#5]



1 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

AN - FRABEAR




REF.NQ _NOTE _ PART RO, bESCRIPTIGON (ST S S 15 S
1 167-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. AV1R 73 1
2 55-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ThEIRY 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAEY D=12.5 L=4 1
f 4 107-74651 TOP COVER ASM. ISFa NI, 1
i 5 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L9y 3/16-28 L=10 4
| 3 TA-2050406-k0  RUBBER PLUG KAkY [
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER VIAVRN - 1
8 $8-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 bIRYT 3/16-28 L=10 4
9 107-00706 SIBE COVER PACKING YIAYIN <A IRY 1
10 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE yaoAy bt 42(23) 1
11 SS-T121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ThE32Y 3/16-28 1=15.5 3
i2 $8-6123010-85P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=30.0 ¥533%° 3/16-28 L=50 4
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FYR vin - !
14 $5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b33y 3/16-28 L=3D 2
15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. INE AN A VPV TN ) 1
| 16 107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING I ANRYEN <N w%Y 1
| 17 167-01308 BED STRUT INISE Sy 1
18 107-77308 BED STEW G AT yht Y0 1
19 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG A%y 5
20 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE{LOWER) AT (34) i
o1 SS-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-a40 L=5 ¢537 9/64-40 L=5 ]
22 107-55700 ARM THREAD GUIDE D F-h{h7yF4D 1
23 $5-2080710-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 1.=7 IRy 9/64-40 L=Y 2
24 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARPURT 2 TYFL FI-EIAT Y I
25 §8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 : IAET5RY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
26 400-27139 APERTURE PLATE ETSE ] 1
27 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b3%Y 3/16-28 L=10 4
28 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1
29 167-31701 RUBBER IH 0T 4 1
30 BI111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN UE o g 1
31 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M5y 11/64 40 1= 5 2
32 B1158-490-000  RUBBER PLUG U ERAVE S LS A 2
33 S§-711091G-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAETEY 11/64-40 1=8.5 8
34 01  107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIDE YA AT 1
35 01  226-03708 FELT 7Ihb 1
38 01 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG tAEY 1
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING R HRT - wky 1
38 107-09004 PLATE FYRT VIR UAT Y 1
39 S3-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 vIRy 11/64-40 L=4,3 ]
40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER NATERST LTIy 1
41 SS§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThE7EY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
42 02 107-52901 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER Fyet vhn —(JEFIY) 1
43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT AV 27 1
44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING AVLERT wkY l
45 B3510-019-000  OIL FELT Fyha- TIRh 1
46 01 S5-2000710-SP  SCREW 0/64-40 L=7 TA¥TEYT 6/64-40 L=7 1
47 03 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TuE vt L(Fat) 1
48 04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL. 3 (SMALL). Ve vaaT b 30 ya) 1
49 §8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TheIEY 15/64-28 L=9 2
50 05 400-27140 FACT, APERTURE PLATE (A) ASM. YAV A(FT) 1
51 05 400 27141 FACE APERTURE PLATE (B} ASM. YauAy v B(73) i
52 05 400-25562 APERTURE PLATE {(4) ThA&(A) 1
53 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
NOTE (7E5) 01....FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-+
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN ,JE ¥l 4, JEF
(13....FOR USE IN JAPAN =4
04....FOR EXPORT Liofiegss|
05....FOR LU~-2212N-7 LU-2212N-7H



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
Ll - FHEIEEAE - RREIR




REF.NQ ~ NOTE _ _PARTNO, = DESCRLPTION ________.. | S A S S, Gty
! 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT yyy g 1
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT Y7424 1
3 §5-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YAEF2Y 0/82-28 L=1§.5 1
4 §8-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 =16 bA23* 9/32-28 L=18 I
5 58-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.=5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=5 1
6 107-047G7 BALANCE WEIGHT NP ISCEY I
7 SH-8080802-TP SCREW bAgy (1}
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM UIY PN TR E(A) (43) 1
] SH-80G0602-TP SCREW MGX6 FAZI" M6 L=6 (2)

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM GUFINTTEvS U (BY{SR) 1
1 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 [ A2 M6 L=6 3]
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET GIZT Y| 1
13 SK-8080802-TP SCREW hAZY" 2
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE, LYl SIC D 1
15 $S-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZY 15/64-28 L=8 2
6 107-06703 TINING BELT RIZVETAT D I
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT Yhy 1
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW ME ORI N ATAN Y I
19 §5-6621220-8P SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 b53y 3/16-32 L=12 2
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE AR IHATATIAY 1
71 SH-3030650-5C SCREW N3X0.5 L=6 Y%y WaX0.5 L-6 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER Iy ¥ 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING VAL VAR JF A 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW TIVY Y Y 2
25 3Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 Ly hgRy 2
26 SQ-1150451-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"LyraRy 1
27 107-75560 LOWER SHAFT REAR NETAL YRS T AAR 1
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL SRI AT RAARIANT b 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASK. YEY RIAAM(23) 1
30 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OTL SEAL FAY ST R ARRAA AT -0 1
31 107-76G64 L.OWER SHAFT COUPLIRG SET FEXTENET NS (27h) 1
3z 107-76556 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASH, FEYIHIT Wy (93) (1)
a3 SK-8060602-TP SCREW MGX6 FA2Y MG L=6 (4}
34 R0-2943101-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
35 107-71269 BALANCE ASH. Frb v (r3) 1
16 107-71251 BALANCE JUNCTION COWPL. S PIICEE (T}
ki 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION TV YEFVE Y {1
38 10754802 BALANCE CRANK PIN, FuupIYIe Y (1)
39 105-23702 WASHER Fub yrI ey (2}
48 107-G7602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK PUF BITYE (1)
41 167-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. N A e 1
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM . AE OEE 43 (n
43 §S-7090010-TP SCREW §/64-40 L= 8.5 TREIRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1}
44 NM-6040001-5N NUT M4X0.7 GAFIR M4 (1)
45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK A DA i
46 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SO VETVEYT I
47 $5-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAZY 3/16-28 L=7 1
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHA¥T SUPPORT TR YIIVIY Si¥E 1
49 SK-GO61212-TP SCREW M6X12 bRy MG L=12 !
50 RO-3122401-00 0-RING ovyy 1
51 107-75658 SATETY DEVICE ASH. TyE yYRF (3] 1
52 107-75608 SAFETY DEVICE f100K TYvE wYuFhy (1)
£3 1G7-06215 LOWER SPRGCKET YT DAY} (1)
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAFY M4X0.7 L=k (1)
b5 SH-806060%-TP SCRER M6X6 FAZY M6 L=6 {2)
56 106-91709 SAFETY SPRING TYE YIGFR R (1}
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL Tyt yyaFs A (1
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Tl vy -F X vy vd (1)
59 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK T vY-F ¥3-0vy (0
60 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SFRING FutVY-F ¥ RI¥A N {1}
[ BI1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LIRK PIN FYE VY -F va-UvE By (1
62 SB-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= §.35 H= 3.2 2 vy D=635 =3, 2 )
63 107-06802 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE IHY PRI W E RFAMAN I
64 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 FARY 1



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

HEEREE R




REE.NQ  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . ___. DESCRILPTLON ... boLY LA LA ety

1 i07-08105 NEEDLE RCD nYE Y I
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GIJ1DE nYE Gf by 1
3 $5-8080410-TP  SCREW [/8-44 L=3.5 FAFY" 1/8-44 L=3.5 1
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASL SET AE anh vy (2 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR AF AN 2
g SS-73111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 IAb53Y" 11/64-40 L=18 2
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL AYR G SRR 1
8 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 n¥ 134-35 #140 1
9 107-09152 NEZDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASH. MVE BITN vV (F3) 1
i0 SS-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v52y" 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINE PIN Y FAEDTSIU R A 3
12 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 Ef AbAY 6 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASH., MIXZIGF (53] ]
14 $5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v33y 15/64-28 L=14 (1
i5 107 -08400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ADE Al wyvs 1
16 167-G8501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE JUTYF{A 4 1
17 SM-6041012-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 b33y M4X0,7 L=10 2
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL PEAFBY 2y TALL 1
19 $8-8120740-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 [AZY* 3/16-28 L=T 1
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER Ak oa L7 (4) 1
71 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥533Y° M4AX0.7 L=8 i
22 WP-(450000-SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 V54 bt 3 4.5X8X0.5 1
23 £G-2020000-00  OIL WICK 3y 0,2
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
25 01 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR nYE 9 1
26 01 SM-G0O30602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 B¥Rs7HE Mk M3X0.5 L=6 i
27 01 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #1490 N 134-35 #140 2

NOTE {ifad)

Cl....FOR LU-2260%-%

LU-2260%-%H



4, UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

B VB




REF. N0  NOTE ___PARTNO. _  ______._ DESCRLPTIOR ______ X vy o4 . =¥
1 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT YTESNI Y 1
p) C5-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR IR 2
3 5S-8660410-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.2 4
4 107-04506 CONNECTION LINK Ly 1
5 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT Yarsay y 1

5 IS-70R0GI0-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4{5 SRS 178-40 L=4.5 1
7 [07-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SUAFT Fyhr7ay ¥ 3
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER FyprFIY SN A 3
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER Fuhrza 1

10 107-10101 ROCKING LINK EVINEIVE b

TI SS=7U806T0-TP STREW 1/78-24 L2475 TRESEy 1/8-44 L=1. & 7

12 167-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK Ao v A e 1
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 4bA7 4 1
14 167-10308 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT fig s alrb M 1
15 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIBE ok I A 1
TG TS-GTZT0G0-87 SCREW /1628 L= 9.5 Yoy 3/ 16-28 LE9h T
17 107- 10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER FuRFaAT IR A 1
18 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL AFTE TYRARL 1
19 107-10606 PRESSER ROD AFTH 1
20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD FURITE 1
71 TO7-11000 FRESSER RUD SRAFT TR 7 7 I
22 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Che AhAY 2
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM Ay o b U7 1
24 §8-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=7 FARY 3/16-28 L=7 1
25 107-05608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL YRS ANTAS 1
76 107-1T3760 FCCENTRIC ROD {SET) ERENGINE D) T
27 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b3y 1/4-40 L=8 2)
28 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL Iy avy B AT 1
29 229-08909 HINGE SCREW (S AT ur LY 1
30 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B Ly iy iB 2
31 T07-T38G8 (ONNECTION LINK PIN B VYETYYIE VB 1
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN LUy aBYY Y )
33 107~139G7 UPPER FEED CAM OTEIYTT 1
34 SH-80R1602-TP SCREW M6 =16 YRy bk 1
35 107-14004 CONNECTION LINK A LIy IA 1
T 107-T14T03 CONYETTION LISK PIN A I EEPTASNT T
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT AT Y IR AVE AL 1
38 197-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN alr MDD RN VT B 6 0 1
39 SM-8050602- TP SCREW M5 L=6 FAFY M5X0.8 L=6 3
40 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 RAFS 1
T SH-R050602-17 SCREW M5 L=8 45T W5X0.8 L=6 2
42 107-14400 YERTICAL STOPPER PLATE a0y AR ARART - 14 1
43 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0_8 L=8 s THE Wb M5X0.7 L=8 1
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CHAKGE BELT SHAFT fairke A UL NG VL S G I
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL LBy FAEN 2
a5 TS-T50T0TI-TII THROST COLLAR EYAYL T
47 SS-8660410-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 FARY 1/4-40 L=4 2 2
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE I Y AR AR N i {d 1
48 §§-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v3i3° 3/16-28 L=10 2
59 107-14905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK a3 YAV Y AN Ahy 1
I ES-71207T0-3T SUREW 3/16-28 L=7 Ty 3716-28 L=T T
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM Y A Faveyha 1
53 55-6110630-1TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k523 11/64-40 L=6 1
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM. a9 Y AT FAVEYIT (43) 1
55 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 AT HE Ab . (1)
5 TG7-1T408 SPACER B TR VR @)
57 107- 16704 VERTICAL DIAL PTN i BOAE DY M 6 A 1
58 B1526-627-00G SPRING FEITY MR 1
59 107- 18504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING ol Je WA U2 A AN 1
60 0Q-2020000-00 GIL WICK 1YY 0.3
BT TG 2020000-G0 UTL WITK 77 0.3
62 101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B HIY IVTARR ZFRAS R 1
63 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROI HINGE SCREW (S AL P A 5 i
64 EE-0500:000-X0 E-RING Eb 4kA7 B 1
65 107-13501 SPRING HOOK ik VU A N Y e 2
o6 SUTBIZOTA0-SP SCREW 5/TG-28 L=7 FAwy 3/1G-28 L=T T
67 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch 4hA7 8 2
68 107-38507 ROCKING SHAFT METAL TR Y FARL 1
69 107-10803 SPACER A An —HA 1
70 107-39506 GUIDE SPRING GuE Va2l {b n F 1
! CQ-ZFZ0000-00 UL WITK Y o1
72 CQ-2020000-00 01l WICK 3y 0.2
73 (Q-2520000-00 0L WitK 3y 0.1
74 CQ-2520000-00 0L WICK ¥y (]
75 (Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK Iy 0.1
76 - 2520000-00 UTL WICK Y [
77 (Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.1




5 FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Y GEE - R BER

58

t
E
-
I
i
l
I
I

_

g ;
/7
//ﬂ
S\
e ;
E f




REF. MO NOTE _ _PARTNO. . _. DESCRIPTION .. ... . ety .

1 107-20206 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN A2 VFarIavyve v 1
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. P eAIEE LS SENG MU bR C Y| 1
3 SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 1.=25 uyhyidEt bh M6 L=25 (1
4 §5-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 YAETRY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
5 01  107-20865 ADJUSTING ARM ASY. FaVFATLITT (43) 1
[ 01  S5-7i21610-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ATy 371628 L=15.5 @)
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING AIVFITRILEIRY I
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONRECTION RING PIN FoDFaneyLyviyhves vy 1
] Gl 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PiN : Ao9FabeIe Y 1
10 01  §5-711081G-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YALFEY 11/64-40 L=8 1
1i PST0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4, 0X32 7 Wy ey 4,.0X32 1
12 01  1067-20704 ADJUSTING BASE FVFaveyA 1
13 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT Ao UF ey i 1
14 01 107-20803 REGULATICON STAND FULCRUM AXIS FoVFabhy I yFyy & 1
15 RE-0406000-X0 E~-RING 4 Ed 4447 4 2
16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING FarFALNY YA & i
17 01 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK FIDFIURIN B I
18 01  S§8-711071C-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALTRY 11/84-40 1L=7 2
19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW TV FITEIA TRy 1
20 R(-1182401-00 0-RING oyvye 1
21 ET-0600402-LA 0IL TUGE Fi-7 0.1
22 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 ¥=10 ZFAMF D=12 W=10 1
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING PR BEVASE ER L T 1
24 03 107-44308 ADJUSTHMENT DIAL A EVES L WS d ) 1
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK (SIS Vysyd 1
26 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MGX6 FARY MB L=6 I
27 $§-71109103-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YRRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
28 §S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b3ayt 3/16-28 L=18 i
29 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 §S-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vAEFXY 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
31 107-18401 DIAL PIN AU YAy I
32 BI148-141-HOO SPRING F2Y FIAVEY v AT R !
33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER ¥ ¥2E200n - 1
34 107-21207 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM BT UL A 1
15 107-21900 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SIHAFT ¥ rAaIn -y I
36 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSTON SRS ST A T Y 2
37 D2515-232-D0C TORSION SPRING AR LIATULE TSN t
38 101-19907 CUSHION X paisoun - a3 A7 1
a9 B1114-280-000 PIN ke v 1
40 04  107-71459 ADJUSTMENT DIAL ASM. FAVFIATEIR A¥A(I3) 1
i1 02  400-25554 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (&) FUFagyy 4(A) I
42 62 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT apyFyy g 2
43 02 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC TREN Yuon by 1
44 02  400-25555 FEED ADJUSTING BASE {B) ro0Fareyd {(B) 1
45 02 400-25558 FEED ADJUSTING (A) Fo9FanEya{(A) t
16 02 137-37804 DRIVING ARN BOSS ROLLER SACREY 23 0%y an I
47 02 400-27220 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASK, FrBFITLIL VHHINF (430D 1
48 400-25558 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER F2VFatey v I0T (1)
49 55-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ThEFRY 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
B 85-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 E= 7.0 PARYT 9/64-40 L=7 {2}
51 02  SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 ThEZ3Y 11/64-40 L=8,5 4
52 02 B114§-141-HCO SPRING A7 FIEY by oA 1
53 02 107-18401 BIAL PIN TIVA SRR Y i
54 02  107-21008 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW FaVFrtIy AT REY I
55 02 RD-1182401-00 0-RING oyy s 1
56 02 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 4320 4 1
57 02 4D0-27231 FEED DIAL(A) ASH. F2VFATRIL A¥R(A) #3 1
58 02 400-27219 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM, FEVFaVIE VIO (F3)A 1
59 107-20506 ADJUSTING ARM HYFayryor (1)
60 §8-7121610-8P SCREW 3/15-28 L=15.5 YRLS:Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (n
61 SS-7I10810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.0 YREF3Y 11/64-40 L=§ (1)
62 400- 25557 FEEL ABJUSTIRG PIN (4) ToUFabbyee v(A) (1)
63 02 WP-0550800-8P WASIER 5.5X10X0.8 b7 4 2 5.5XI0K0.8 1

NOTE (#:&0)

0. .. EXCEPT LU-221ZN-7
02, .. FOR LU-2212N-7
03, .. EXCEPT LU-2Z60%-%
04, .. FOR LU-2260%-%

— 10 —

LU-22128-TE B <
LU-2212K-7/
LU-22604-# & & <
LU-2260% -




6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Tk D BER




REF. N0 ~_NOTE = PART NO. .. DESCREPTLON . % v _ oA 4 Gty _
1 107-17502 FEED BASE Aoia 4 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. ZAMEIHR 95 (£9h) I
3 SM-BO61650-TP  SCREW P3X¥ M6 L=16 (2)
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT NGRSV L3 2 i
5 107-46709 WASHER APV 425N 2
B RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed 2149 5 I
7 585-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 l=4 bARY 11/64-40 L=4 I
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. IR APMYF (43) 1
9 §8-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 o¥EI7HE B 15/64-28 {1

10 107-10903 SPACER A AN —FA (1

11 i07-18908 VERTICAL FEED LiNK SHAFT eV VI 2

12 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 bAFy 1

13 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING I ArAY 4

14 WE-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 IR 7.4X11,8X0.5 4

H 107-17908 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT AR 4 1

16 107-18203 FEED SHATT FRONT METAL. T AT UT ARy 5

17 107 - 18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT Y avht dry 1

18 1567-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. FUVAVIVAL 43 I

19 107-19664 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ZANEZ IR (EYh) 1

20 107-19201 HORTZONTAL FEED CAM ZAAETV IS {1)

21 107-19656 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASH. AN (7%) (1

22 SS-8661012-TP  SCREW RAFY (2)

23 107-19300 BELL CRANK N 1

24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT FNGF I 2

25 107-18153 FLED SHAFT ARM ASM. F00Y 297 (73) 1

26 SM-G061552-TF  SCREW M6 L=15 BYHITHE" b (0

27 107-10903 SPACER A AN A (n

28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT FOVFTEIHE 7Y 1

29 107-19951 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. A9y ArUEsh (43) 1

30 167-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL, I anst Ayl (ryac i) (1)

31 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 bARY {2}

32 107 -20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM ¥ ank 7934 (1)

33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM, FEVY uF (43) 1

24 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 BT EE Mb (1)

35 107-10903 SPACER A AT —FA (13

36 10718005 FEED ARM SHAFT AP0 Iy 1

37 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AFANY 4

98 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 PAZY 1/4-40 L=4.2 8

39 137-07500 OIL SEAL BTV T STALN AT 3

40 CQR-2020000-00  GIL WICK 23y 0.1

11 £Q-20200G0-00 OIL WICK vy 0,1

42 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.1

43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK RV AT ani Yy 2

44 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 4pA7 5 4

45 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 4WA7 5 2

45 107-19708 CHANGE BELT O1L SEAL A YV RLA VY- A 1

47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT 0IL SEAL B 1

AYTY LA N3~ BB




7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

e St Y BAGR

]

YT

1%




REF.NO _NOTE ~  PART N0, pDESCRILPTION | by A A Qry_ |
1 02 107-61450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH. AFATE 4 (53} 1
2 03 107-28552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. DF{AIK A I3 i
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE IR (n
4 167-26909 CLAMP SPRING TIVT N 3 (1
5 88-7060810-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAEIEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
6 S§-7060610-37 SCREW 3732-56 L= 6.5 TAL7RYT 3/32-56 1=5.5 (23
7 107-61401 FIXED ENIFE BASE IFAATA 1 (1}
8 03 107-26503 FIXED ENIT'E BASE JF4AZA A (1)
9 SH-B030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=§ p¥hITHE M M3X0.5 L=8 2

10 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 LF¥ h % 3. 2XTX0.5 3
[ 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOGID ST 1
12 107-72309 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT TREIYL AN MIYT1R(3% ) 1
13 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OYRITHE Bh M4X0.7 L=6 2
14 SH-8060602-TP SCRER M5 L=6 FA%y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASM, BrAZS Y B B(43) 1
i 107-275808 DRIVIRG ARN B VRS T T (1)
17 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 pEAITHE hb {0
18 229-01805 GROUND MARK PR Y-7 1
19 107-54505 THREAD CUTTING SCLENOID ARM TREIIL AR b5 1
20 5$D-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=4.8% 2 Y3y D=5 =4 8§ 1
71 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 F223" MAX0.7 L=8 f
22 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM IREIH4 1
23 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 I=12 DYEITHE Ah 3
24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. b OAZIN HOFIAFYa ) 1
25 107-28152 DRIVING ARN A ASM. b UARIR YT ACHR) 0
26 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A SV EETINE LY (1
24 SK-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 DYRITIE b (1
28 107-11406 SPACER B An° -3 (1)
28 SD-08G0721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5  H=7.2 ¥ yiy D=5 H=7.2 (1)
30 B3031-141-H0D CONNECTING STUD 5 A ao n
31 SK-6040602-1P SCREW W4 L=6 nyhr7HE AR M4X0.7 L=6 2
32 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 BYRITHE b 2
33 58-8110422-TP SCREWR 11/64-40 L=4 PARY 11/64-40 L=4 4
34 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k53 % % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
35 1067-28301 TERMINAL BASE 34 { 1
a6 SH-603T202-TP SCREW M3XC. 5 =12 IFITHE A 1
37 HF¥-5001400-00 2-C CAELE Fe7 Y3~ 0, 1BX12X2 [
RE] 107-32204 CORD BUSH I-b 7 9Ya 1
39 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-23-b {43} 1
40 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 »YEY b % D=5.3 1
41 S8-6111140-5P SCREW [1/64-40 L=11 k52 11/64-40 L=i1 i
42 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BANE 150 ¥rEn vk 150 1

43 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 DYhIEYLs M4 1

44 HE-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [V V25N 2

45 HE-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P Ny ya 12p 1

A6 107-27907 DRIVING LIRK B bR G0V IR I

47 CS-0790731-8H THRUST COLLAR AN 2

48 107-54604 SOLENGID ARM GUIDE FLATE T A4h 07 A {4 1

49 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 FATURY MAXO.T L=§ 1

50 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE b AR 1
51 107-26800 MOVING KENIFE SHATT SEEEEA 1
52 01 400-27119 FIXED KNIFE RASE ASM, AFATN A ({03 1
53 400-27118 FIXED KNITE BASE (B) NERS VN (n
54 213-89309 FIXED ENIFE IF{AA (1)
55 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING P3u7N G (1)
56 SS-7OG081C-5P SCREW 3/32°56 L= 5.5 YWE3Ey 3/32-56 1=5.5 (Z)
57 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALFRY 3/32-56 1=5.5 (2
8 01 213-88200 MOVING XNIFE b #7AZ I
59 01  400-25563 THRED TRIMMER CAM (A) {FE1AA(A) 1

NOTE {{:5) 01....FOR LU-2212N-7 LU-2212N-7 1

062... . FOR LU-2210N-% LU-2210N-%Ff

03,...FOR LU-2210W-% LU-2210W-%+H

— 14 —




8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU~2260%—%)

EEia R VEMR (LU-2260%—xf)

— 15—



REF.NO = NOTE ~_ PARTNO. DESCRLPTLON . SRS S DU
1 01 107-61450 FIXED KNIFE BASLE ASM. IFARE A (43) 2
2 62 107-26652 FIXED ENIFE BASE ASM. IF{AZE £ I3 2
3 107-26404 FIXED ENIFE 25 A (1)
4 S§-7060610-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 vhb72¥ 3/32-b6 L=b5 (2}
5 107-26906 CLAMP SPRING 397 n % {1
6 SS8-T060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALS2Y 3/32-06 L=5.5 {2)
7 01 187-61401 FIXED KNIFE BASE IF{AZA" A (1)
8 62 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE JFAARA A (1)
9 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT N UAZTT 2 I
10 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE b 9AX 1
| 11 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 RYHITFE Vb M3X0.5 L=8 2
g 12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 vEd At 3 3. 2K7X0.5 2
13 CS-0780731-SH  THRUST COLLAR ZFANO ]
: 14 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MARYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
: 15 107-71806 DRIVING ARM C B UAZIN w05 L 1
16 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIATTFE b l
17 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. b WAZZN UOF ACEY ) 1
18 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASH. BOUAZZY UOF A(S3) (1)
15 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A bAZZRT U A (D
20 107-11406 SPACER B AN -¥B (1)
21 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 WIRTTFE b {1
22 B3031-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD A % (b o {1)
23 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 A ¥3¥ D=b H=T7.2 {1
24 107-71905 DRIVING LINK A b UAZZDR PIIA 1
25 SD-05800301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= b =3 A v3¥ D=5 H=3 2
26 107-72507 IRIVING ARM E BUAZIN U E 1
27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIRITFE Wb 3
28 B2311-019-000  TENSION SPRING AR 1
29 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B B AZSN GV YIB 1
30 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 A Y3y D=5 H=3 2
31 107-72101 SOLENGID ARM,LEFT TRRYVL AR 05T () i
32 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5& PAFS 2
! 33 107-72200 MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT AREII AL MRS EE ) 1
; 34 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYAZTHE b 2
3b 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID S eriZalN 1
36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nFRITIE L MAX0.7 L=6 2
37 107-27708 THREAD CUTTING CAM ThEDAA 1
38 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 DIHTTHE" A 2
38 WP-0520656-5A  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k¥ 4tk 5.2XD.5X0.6 2

NOTE (7£RC)

Gl....FOR LU-2260N4-*
2., FOR LU-2260Wsk-%

—16 —

LU-2260N+-+f
LU-2260Wx-+H]



9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS

FEEhe %

23-24°28

—17 -




REF, NO_ _NOTE _ _ PART NO. _ _ __ __ DESCRIPTION . LA S A Qry _
i 02 107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B 343 IR 1
2 107-24607 SET GOLLAR IAY PRy - 1
3 SM-G051402-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TYRITFE Nop 1
4 107-70352 HOOK SHATT BASE RIGHT ASM. BT pA (3% )03 1
5 #03  400-33672 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM. IRy 2 L{3% )3 1
5 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR BT AN TV U {13
7 107-26107 01L SEAL A=7 F-T IRART-N (1)
3 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D yay g oE AN T D (2)
9 SE-1100009-00  BEARING liy M M DY) {1
10 SR-1100010-00  BEARING ey M DA {1)
i1 SB-1150004-00  HRADIAL BEARING SY TN 70y 0
12 SB-1150009-00 DBEARING oy Uy vk (2)
13 g1 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BYY AN ZFAN A 1.4 (1
14 RE-0400000-KD  E-RING 4 El 4pAY 4 (D
15 $8-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAZY 1/8-44 1=5.5 3)
16 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 V525t 11/64-40 L=11 &)
17 RO-3573501-00  O-RING oy n
i 18 01 101-1%2605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 By 2oy, AFANAA 1.7 (0
i9 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BeY IOTAEL ZFAR44 1.8 (1)
| 20 01 101-05809 THRIST WASHFR, B BYY IUTAEN A5AN4A B (n
! 71 01 10T-Y2506 THRUST WASHER 1.8 DT AN A5AMH 1.6 (N
§ 22 107-70402 HODK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING DIV IR AIRLAN 9EY (0
g 23 01  107-39308 HODK SHAFT SCREW GEAR A S A {1
§ 24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR BITIRY M R (0
| 25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE,RIGHT APEIHTY PR 1(3%) (1
: 28 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASH. iy I\CES 0
| 27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT vy (1)
; 28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR ANV PRV AT AN (1)
: 29 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 hAGY {(2)
: 30 107-23906 LUSRICATING SHAFT Y11y (1)
31 SM-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa a3y M3X0.5 L=6 )
32 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
33 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" Lyhysy (1)
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER YEI N TV R - (1)
35 55-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5237° 11/64-40 =8 (3)
36 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, RIGHT DIV IR AYRAA(ER ) (D
37 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYAITIE Ab )]
38 SQ-1150451-M%  CONNECTING SCREW FA-TLYAYRY {1
39 107-24805 0IL SEAL SEY IR0 @)
40 107-25000 OPENER A7 - (1)
41 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 v53y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
49 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. A-7 b0 (a2 ) (1)
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B -7 F-0F ¥ IR (n
44 107-25604 (OPENER SHAFT F-7 -7y (N
45 107-25752 OPZNER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. F-7 33 4Ry oAby P¥aT 0 (D)
46 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=b hARYT (2}
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER Iy pa FUv T A -4 (1
48 1067-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR AT F-BTY SFY AR (n
45 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FAZRY (2)
50 03 400-33293 OPENER A7 - (n
51 SN-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oyAITIE M Mo L=20 2
5% WP-0621016-SH  WASHER gl 3
53 107-26208 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR IV BA ARV Y 1
hd WP-0661056-SH  WASHER 6.5X1iXi v d x 6.6X11%1 1

NOTE (3E7T)

0@....SELECTIVE PARTS
02,...FOR LU-Z21%:%-%
03....FOR LU-2Z12N-7

— 18 —

TR R 5,
LU-2214%-%
LU-2210N-7H



10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU -2260%—%)

EREASEE (LU—-226 0%—%f)

164§

23-24-28

]

N\
/\
o N
Y
A

I%m\\!1
o3
(] / G
e
/ o2
/

@

- 19—




REF. NO _ _NOTE  PART NO. . DESCRIPTION _________| SRS S S, aty |
1 107-72705 LOWER SEAFT C YV 40 1
) 107-24607 SET COLLAR YRV ey bhI- |
1 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 BYRITHE M 1
4 107-71756 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASM, vatal s RGeS M DL ]
5 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR PR B SO A I (1)

‘E‘ SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 hARY {2)
7 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR LS AN SV AT (N
8 107-26107 OIL SEAL =7 F- PR (N
9 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D SENAT A MEY P4 B (2)

10 SB-1100009-00  BEARING Uy s (1)

11 SE-1100010-G0 BEARING ST LY n

12 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING ST hE {(2)

13 61 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BIYTIOUAAN AFANA 1.4 (n

14 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Efr AhAT 4 (1)

15 $5-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1,=5.5 FARY 1/8-44 1.=5.5 (3)

15 SS-B6111140-SP  SCREW [1/84-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 {3}

17 R0O-3573501-00 0-RING Ve (1)

18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BT AYYREN A5ARAL 1.7 (1)

19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 IV IYTAAN AFAMA 1,8 (0

20 01  103-09809 THRUST WASHER, B Iyt FrIARN 237044 B (1)

21 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.8 INYIUGAEN 257R4R 1.6 (D

22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT ROTTOM PACKING BIT PR ATRLAN wkY {1

23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR IRV IRY AR (1)

24 01 107-39407 EOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR IRV ERY NN (1

25 107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LEFT AREVITT 2R AR ) (1

26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASK. YEY IA(IT) (D

27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT ANy {1

28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR B UV A b (1)

29 SM-8058502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AT {(2)

30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT Favay o (1)

31 SM-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa 23y M3X0.5 L=6 (0

32 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RING 0y s (1

33 SQ-1150451-M2  CONNECTING SCREW FI-T" bYEYRY” (1)

34 107-24201 EFARING HOLDER JEYT AT TWET R - {1)

35 55-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 ¥y 11/64-40 1=8 (3}

36 107-72408 HOCK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, LEFT BV IR AYELR(RETT) (1)

37 SM-6540802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EYhITFE" b {(9)

38 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7° LRy (1)

39 107-24805 GIL SEAL IRV ZEANT-D {2)

40 107-25000 OPENER F-7 - (1)

41 SS-6088610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 k32y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. -7 U (h¥3 ) (1)

43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B I-7" 3957 ¥ 4B (1

44 147-25604 OPENER SHAFT A-7F-¥7 (1)

45 107-25752 OFENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. -7 F-¥ AV A AR yyT e (1)

46 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW ¥5 1=5 NAZS {2)

47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER AP A RN VAl CNS (r)

48 SM-B0B2002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 YR A M6 L=20 2

48 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER vI¥ G 2

NOTE (i:52) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS FEIRE L

— 920 —



11.HOOK COMPONENTS

—-91 -



REF NO _ _NOTE  PART NO, BESCRILPTLON . _ .y & _4_ _ . Gy
i 01 107-81252 HOOK ASN, Iv(r3) 1
2 02 107-§1252 HOOK ASM, BY(I3) 2
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. VAN M E: (n
4 107-52202 OIL CAP 77 574 {1
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW 77 FTAMARY (N
5 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER INIZ] M
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW Mur hARY (2)
8 107-28509 FILTER ' 20 a%Fanty7 ¢ b~ (1
9 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW 5 L=8 FARY MBX0.8 L=6 (2)
10 107-28608 RUBBER RING Xahanye (1)
11 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW IVITFATEY R (D
12 107-28707 EUBEER RING EYEVSELE ST SANONTA (1)
13 107-284¢0 URETHAN BALL ILAYE R (13
14 107-52418 OUTER HOOK YR {1
! 15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW DFEHT TAET pARY (3
16 107-23560 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING FOTVR YN R (0
17 107-61203 INNER HOOK Fih Y ‘N
18 107-22908 TENSION SPRING YALNFUIN R (1)
19 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW YRIRFATIN T Favkyey (D
20 107-23401 TENSTGN SPRING SETSCREW YRS N F VTN G OMARY (1
71 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER VES RS S X )
22 01 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN {DCQUBLE-CUT) TAIE b v {n-buhyk) 1
23 02 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAZH v v {O-LyhyE) 2
24 03 107-56757 HOOX ASM. (DOUBLE-SIZE) BT LI (28 4HY) ]
25 04 107-56787 HOOK ASM, {DOUBLE-SIZE) BT 7I (2N AT 2
26 107-523202 OIL CAP T E7A (D
27 107-52301 DIL CAP SETSCREW 77 57RNARY (1
28 107-57003 NEEDLE HOLDER A (n
29 107-23203 NEEDLE HCLDER SETSCREW )Y AR (2)
30 107-28500 FILTER 2V avFavky 7 44— (H
31 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 WAZYT M5X0,8 1=6 (2}
32 107-28608 RUBRER RING Fayalyy (N
; 33 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW ayay Ay iy (1)
34 107-28707 RUBBER RING aVavFavkyay 0ly s (1)
35 107-28440 URETHAN BALL LAvE -k (0
36 107-56006 INNER HOCK PRESSER UEH IAFE (1
3 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW U vAtT RARY (3)
38 107-23560 ILLING PREVENTION SPRING ISR GIYNT 3 (D
39 107-56807 INNER HOCK UFH Y {1
40) 147-22908 TENSION SPRING VAL RFAPIN A (1)
J 4] 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW JRANFAGIN F FanbRRY (1)
42 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW YALNFITIN B WARY )
43 107-56708 QUTER HOOX IR Y (N
44 03 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH XNURL FRIK v v(o-Lybyx) 1
! 45 04 7213-34800 ALUMINUM BOEBTN WITH KNURL FAIE by (B-Lylrx) 2
i 46 05 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A TASE VA 1
' 47 06 400-18350 ALUMINUM BORBIN A FRER ¥ VA 2
NOTE (iF31) 0l....FOR LU-2210N-4 LU-2210N-%f8
02... . FOR LU-2260N-* LU-2280N-# g
03.. . .FOR LU-2210W-+ LU-2210W-4 4
04....FOR LU-2260W-% LU-2260W-%Jf

|
i
]
i
|
j
i
i
i
i
i
i
.
i
L
o
g2

06, .. .FOR AE-9(LU-221%N-7)
06....FOR AE-9(LU~2260N-7)

— 29—

AR-94F (LU-2214N-7)
AE-9fF (LU-2260N-7) /1



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
e rBALR
e e

— 93—




REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. DESCRIPTION ] L N T ' S
1 05 107-062561 THREAD TENSICON ASM, {hFATy #3 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSIGN JUNCTION ThFIOTH 444 yyay {1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AbRIR 33 2 3]
4 107-02603 THREAD LCOSENING PLATE {haNASH (1)
5 103-20208 THRED TENSIOK STUD NUT ThBUR" 23 ho) (1)
G 107-41452 TEREAD TAKE-TUP GUIDE ASH. TRRIR 3TV 3) n
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING hpUN (1
8 107-44704 THREAD TENSION KUT S ArFaryiyh (2)
5 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP ISEVSLET L C AN (2)

10 B312%-012-A00 TENSION SPRING T ESINE Y (2)
11 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSST 1hFavyizidc (2
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC ANFI-T 95 {4)
13 107-41801 THREAD LOOSEN PIN fhakre:y {23
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {bFI-F FPh (1)
15 D3168-K55-HOB TENSION SPRING NO. 1 &A1 AbFITIN % (1}
it 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE X AT 2 (2)
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSTON BAR & A{FRFInIE 0 (1)
18 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 : uyhryh 11/64-40 {1}
19 SD-047G281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4 7 H=2.8 A YEY D=4 7 H=2.8 {(2)
20 107-41502 STOP SCREW {RRIN BTy ¥R ARy (1)
21 107-62702 THREAD LOOSENIRG PIN fhapiAse Y @)
22 107-062801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW {hapAR T2 (1)
23 N¥-6040003-SC. NUT M4 naEsFYh Ma (1
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSTON GUIDE B ALFL N F ST (1)
25 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 vIY A % 3,2X7X0.5 (13
26 02 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUILE TRt R Ty I

27 88-5096420-5P SCREW 5/64-40 L=3.5 F923Y §/64-40 L=3.5 2

28 §5-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k723 3/16-28 L=10 2

29 01  107-73364 THREAD TENSION ASH. S EVICES 1

30 04  107-95151 THREAD TENSION ASM, SEVIICE. 1

31 107-73554 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASH, APFITYR (4H(F3) @)
a2 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {hakiis {1}
33 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT TRBIR 23 #39% (1)
34 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASH. AN 3Ty FA(23) (2)
35 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {RhY A % (1)
a5 10744704 THAREAD TENSION NUT IS EVSEETS (2}
37 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP ThFanysh{rvh* A {2)
38 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1hFa-3n" 3 (2)
39 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hF3-3 F34x (2)
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK {NE-3%5 (4}
a1 107-73703 THREAD LGOSEN PIN, RIGHT TharAe V(3% ) (L
47 1G7-73802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,LEFT Ah2ARE v (k4 ¥ (1
43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 {hFany +yh {2}
44 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING & 44F {hFanyn i (2)
45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE L ALF{bFav¥s (4)
46 107-73406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR T A4FMFaryE (%
47 167-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE B A4FLRFATTYH (2)
48 WE-0482086-5D WASHER 4 .8X11.5X2 k5 b2 4,8X11,5X2 (1)
49 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 a¥yrFeh 11/64-40 (2)
50 SD-0470281-$P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.§ & u3y D=4,7 H=2.8 (2)
5] SS-A06131C-SP SCREW 3/32°56 1.=13 YAFY 1
52 107-02702 THREAD LGOSENING PIN fhakigye: v (1)
53 107 -02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW fhadAtyay (1
54 NM-6046003- 50 NUT ¥4 oyhaFah M4 (13
55 WP-0320601-5C WASHER M3 k7 AT % 3.2X7X0. 5 {1
56 107-73356 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION S ERZ ARG IREEY. (13
57 107-73505 SCREW STUD FINS LN ) (1
58 06 107-75401 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A S ARMIAT A (1
59 88-5090420-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5_5 FFARY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (%)
60 04 107-95102 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE Fubt v by (1)
61 01 107-73109 BALANCE THRLAD GUIDE FUbT VAR o (1)
62 03 107-58609 THREAD GUIDE Fubt v4bTvi4 1

HOTE (#5)

0f....FOR LU-2260N-%
GZ,...FOR LU-2210K-#
(03... FOR LU-2210W-*
04... FOR LU-2260W-%
05....FOR LU-2210%-%
06, .. OPTIONAL PARTS

- 924 —

LU-2260N-%/
LU-2210N-#
LU-2210W-%45
LU-2260W -+ 3
LU-2210%- %]
A7 SaviR



13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUM iS50 1
2 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bAF i
3 01 107-83601 EOBBIN SHAFT hygy 7 1
4 ol 107-02700 BOBRIN SERING AR P 1
5 107-03908 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE {hIEY 44 4 {
B SW-B0Z0602-TF SCREW NM4X0.7 L0 355 1
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHION oy 1
8 WP-0551056-SH WASHER &,5X11X1 b3 & 6.8X11X1 i
9 85-7110810-8P SCREF 11/64-40 L= 8.0 MFLY 11/64-40 1=§ 2
10 B3211-210-000 BUBBIN WINDER WHEEL b3 MY 1
T £00-11368 FRICTION WHEEL Te5v397 a7 1
12 NS-6116360-SP NUT DRS4S t
13 16703452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASM., F AT S8 i
14 107-02808 BOBRIN PRESSER SPRING FUARG S AT A 1
15 D2430-555-B00 SHAP RING BA-3 ¥ 2 Cyvr 1
16 B32G7-210-000 TRIP LATCH {PRY FI0ETA i
17 PS-0200102-KIl SPRING FIN 2.0 X 10 ATV Ry 2.0X10 1
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A APTE FAVERRL AR A 2
19 107-04005 BOBRIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT RIS TY A RAY 4 1
20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL {hYEvEY Ay 1
71 SH-8050602-TF SCREW NE L=6 FFRY WHX0.8 =5 g
22 105-02300 THREAT CUTTER TREVRY 14 1
23 55-6090620-8p SCREW  9/64-40 1=6 EFRY §/64-40 L=6 )
24 WP-0531001-8C WASHER . |23 0 1 SV A 5 L |
25 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5%0.6 b3¥ h 3 5.2X9.6X0. 6 1
26 35-81T1610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 P&y~ 11/64-40 [=15.5 1
27 $8-7110340-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YACIRY 11/64-40 L= 3,2 1
28 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUINE PLATE ASM, EERE S IO EEL ICED 1
29 107-04104 RORBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE IR E S VAT EEE (0
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE {47 {bFasyy 9 71 (1)
37 NS-5110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 uIhFYE 11/64-40 (1
32 B3216-047-000 BOEBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {FFa-¥ F¥h (1}
33 D3168-555-HOR TENSION SPRING NO. 1 ¥4t thFavIn (1}
34 B3214-047-000 BOBRIN WINDER TENSIGN DISC {hFE-7 45 (2
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A FAUbFI-75 - A {1
35 §5-7621040-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 0.5 YRESFY 3/16-32 L=0.5 P
NOTE (yR8d) 01....FOR LU-2240N-# LU-2240N- %5

— 95




- 14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS

~7]
21 /ﬁ/ S ;
20 \E ,/‘ °

11~13

D )

G
>

| i
l
I
|
|
!
i
I[
| Q&l) { ‘
4 - ' ]
?1 |
' i
17 !l
[
i
l
§ )
‘o |
|
|

19— Sp—7v
, —— 15
1 5—69 -
. ‘ -
-~
3 -~ L B
4~6
2
REF.NO  _NOTE ~ PART NO. =~ DPESCRIPTION ] L . Qty |
1 107-43300 ADJUSTMENT DIAL FIFaneyR 1) 1
2 10716009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN THITUFIRILYy by I
3 RC-12000601-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING CH RbAD 1
4 01 107-17056 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. APTFIVEIN 2(232) 1
5 062 107-15851 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM, FHIFIGLIN R 1.8 »2 1
6 03  107-18351 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. AHEFITLIN R 1.4 23 1
7 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 A7V ety 3.0X 8 (2)
8 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING B ahdr 5 (1)
9 107-15506 SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER AFLFatynt 38 (91) (1)
10 107- 16306 ADJUSTMENT SPRING AXIS AFLTYFAEIN 337 4 (1)
3 01  107-17007 ADJUSTING SPRING FHIFASEIN 3 (n
12 02 107-15902 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 FHLFavkyn 2(1.8) (1)
13 03 107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING .4 : AFIFaneyn 301.4) (1
14 107-15605 SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER HIF I N T (34} (1)
i5 BP-6050000-00 VINYL PIPE [4l=N . &l (0.1)
! 16 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 myprFon 15/64-328 1
17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM TFI7yFaLyys 1
| 18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT R ASECL A A 1
19 58-8120740-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M2y 3/16-28 L=7 1
20 SD-0700332-8P HINGE SCREW D=7 H= 3.5 5 viy D=7 H=3.5 1
31 107-16603 ADJUSTING SPRING SCPPORT AHITIFavrbIn 344 I
NOTE (¥:32) 01....STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2260%-% LU- 22604+ {2 e 85 =
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2210#-% LU-2210%-%JE17° yav ik &
02.,..STANDARD PARTS FOR Li-22T0%- % LU-22 10k A2 0 50 J,
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-22604% % LU-2260%-%F347" Yav i &
03, ...0PTIONAL PARTS 7t Tav R iy

— 26 —



15 PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ALY - BE A BT - 500 5 R8BI

1 107-29010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM ThIRATTF" 1
2 SD-0790203-SP {ITNGE SCREW D=7 .94 H=2 A vEE D=T.94 =2 1
3 107-29218 SOLEROTD FITTING PLATE AR2AAVL AL bR i
4 §8-61210]0-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ' ©33¥ 3/16-28 1=10 2
5 107-28805 THREAD LOGSENING SOLENOTD TRLAYY MR 1
B T-TI8400-71 FTR CONTACT YTVIVATR 2
7 107-28306 TIREAD LOOSENING LEVER {h2AALA" - I
] SD-0901201-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3,2 & vy D=8 H=3.2 1
| RC-120000] -EP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch* fhaw 1
10 WE-1221016-3P WASHER £33 I
1T 0731008 KNEE LTFT FRORT WETAT |38V R T T I
i (Q-2000000-00 Ol WICK ayy 0.2
13 107-30513 ENEE LIFT SHAFT S A e ab iy [
14 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. F¥I7Y 07 (23] 1
15 SK-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyaTHE Ab (1}
18 WX-0UZ0500-0A WIRE HARK(Z) VIv=9-712) i
17 228-07802 HAND LIFTER FHETI b - 1
3] §5-7080910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALTHY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X} v 3 3.7X8XI 1
20 LO7-29606 PRESSER LIFT CaM AFIFS B4 1
21 T07-25957 THREAD LOOSENTNG ARN ATK. TFal3Gr (73] 1
22 SM-6061210-5C SCREW M8 L=12 EFI3Y MS L=i2 (1
23 107-30109 KREE LIFT ARM A EF T RF A 1
24 SH-6061202-TP SCREW HE L=12 OFEITIE b WS L=12 1
26 C5-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 R=10 AFAMYS D=2 W=10 1
25 E5-BEEUR10-TP SCREW "T74-30 =5 FAT 174730 =6 Z
27 107-56502 . KNEE LIFTER SPRING E¥ T 1
28 PS-BROG302-KH SPRING PIN 5X30 A7 vt ety 5E30 1
29 18730703 KNEE STDE SHAFT HOLDER (S SN 1
30 SH-3031050-8F, SCREW D¥RTE Ab 2
kB T07-36908 FPRESSER LIFT LEVER ¥ Fa T
32 PA-4002002-00 ATR CYLINDER 7y 1
a3 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION L 2
34 SM-6081802-TP SCREW YH27IE A 2
35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCRER . IO -Lvsviy 1
38 SB-07Z0331-8P WTRGE SCREW D= 7. 24'E= 3.3 ] 3 D=T. 24 H=33 T
37 NM-G08000]-SE NUT M8 nRFEh M8 132 1
38 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) P{y-3-7(3) 1

=97




16. 2P DEVICE (FOR LU—-2212N—7)
2pEE (LU-2212N-7H)

19—

— 928 —

11
Q
® §%
Mo
23 $“10
REF. NO  NOTE  _PART NO. DESCRIPTILON [ T B Qty_ |
1 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8§ H= 3.5 & viy' D=8 H=3.5 2
2 400-25561 FEED CONNECTING LINK A ELES L TRV I
3 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhiryh 16/64-28 1
4 * 400-31233 TRANSFORM LINK BASE NGV VAN 1
5 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b3Ey 15/64-28 L=14 4
6 * 400-31234 TRANSFCRM LINK INF VIR 1
7 % 400-31235 FULCRUM SHAFT AW aITY Y H
8 * RC-0746811-KP  C-RING CH 444y 8 2
g * 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN FIVFavrkyayyse y 1
10 * SN-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 ARy 2
11 * 400-31232 CYLINDER CONNECTING LINK PANZARY >3 W24 1
12 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 B vy D=T7.04 H=12.7 1
13 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 UhIFYs 15/64-28 1
14 167-36601 CYLINDER ENUCELE JOINT ¥ yrAr0IVsE —Fe Ayt aty 1
15 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 pyhsFyh M6 172 1
16 400-25559 CYLINDER INSTALLATICON BASE LYV BB A 1
17 5S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L35y 165/64-28 L=14 3
18 PA-3201004-00  AIR CYLINDER I7yova 1
19 S¥-6061802-TP  SCEEW M8 L=18 DYhITFE b 4
20 * PC-015118E-00  SPEED CONTROLLER WITH FIXED ORIFICE  aF4¥F V¥%ik: -p avho-50.6 1
3 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 k¥t % 3 E9h MG 4
_ 22 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 bIE A% 6.2X13%1 1
i 23 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK B T4Y-9-4THB | i
; 24 HX-0029500-0L WIRE MARK FC] F{y-v-71C) 1
: 25 * PC-315118H-00  SPEED CONTROLLER WITH FIXED QRIFICE  a74¥# Uyize. -k  avho-50.8 1
h__.¥,,,,




17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Fai Bk

77 20@ e

i -
19 138 @
76 . o

7
RN > @@

6362 51 f_.. 26
B s o0\ G [Ts
%@ y ? 7 °
. A ] g6

61— |- !
53 <R ;
5 )
ﬂ ﬁ F ~ yﬁ;’ 48 /
A [ . - |

— 99 —



. NOTE PART 0. DESCRIPTION LovL A A Qty .
TA- 1450464 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.6 L4 hAYY D=14_5 I,=4 1
10731404 LUBRICATING HOLE Yahas ¢ 1
BT-06060402-E4 011, TUBE Fi-7 0,2
107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER AN AYrEayaT 4 1
BT-0500300-E0 01L TURE B4y #3-7° D=3X5 0.3
TO7-27153 F'ILTER & ASK. TOR-RTFIT |
107-27105 FILTER CASE T4hR-5-2 (n
107-27204 FILTER CAP Trhi-%yy 7 (1)
B8228-125-000 OI1, RESERVOIR MAGNET ¥y (n
107-39208 FILTER PACKING TS0 9%y (1)
107-55G02 ~ FILTERK PLATE TAIRFI TR [45 2
101-26803 O1L TUBE HOLDER AT A 4
13 BT-0500300-E0 01L TUBE Yhay $1-7* D=3X5 0.6
14 B3521-245-500 RUBBER JGINT Th 49% 7 1
i5 BT-050036G0-E0 OIL TUBE LAY F1-7° D=3X5 0.2
™ -245- ““mr—m_—“ﬁ_"_‘_'_—ﬂ%_ﬁ_mmmkﬁ_“’_ﬁ_”
17 RT-0880602-E0 URETHARE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT DLAYFI-T BXR hits 0.14
18 10771508 0IL WINDOW FT I Ra 4 1
19 §8-8150750-SP SCREW  15/64-28 1=7 FAEY 15/64-28 [=7 i
29 107-60304 OIL SIGHT WINBOW TIN50 RN 1
) S -a5 - - T FF7EN VR 60 e
22 BT-0800662-E0 URETHARE TURE €X8 TRANSPARENT . PrAvFa-7" 6X8 hodg 017
23 107-71301 PIPE CONNECTOR B [ 138 -} 1
; 24 BT-0660402-FA CIL TUBE f2-7 0.45
25 107-32709 CORD GUIDE I-br 7V 1
7 S - = 2R L=T0 537 I8 L= T T
27 RT-0500300-E) QIL TURE BLEY #1-7° D=3X5 0.1s
28 01  BT-0500402-FA 01L TUBE F1-7° 0.18
28 81 BT-0560300-Eg 0IL TUBE YLy F1-7' D=3X5 0,26
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASM, TLAR-B(A3) 1
T g 07 5 I TE — 7fl-’iuﬁfi'%_%'m'"_“"—'"—"ﬁ'ff"
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP T1Aa-%yy 7 {1}
33 [8228-125-600 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ¥ e (n
34 107-27303 FILTER T (1}
35 107-39209 FILTER PACKING THAE-N kY (1)
KL [07-5300% FITTER PTATE AT A 1)
37 SH-6021006-TP SCREW S0 6
38 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE TRE-1F4 44 1
39 SN-6061210-5¢C SCREW M6 L=12 LITFY M6 L=12 2.
40 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TURE DLAY $1-7° D=3%5 0,1
7 SR-00G040T-1Z CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 LyiRy I i
43 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Ly & byyyay B 2
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET n ¥y 4
44 214-54908 BALL RVFITEYD a0k 2
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW ) N AT Ly 2
a0 3 3 T OILTTURE. T Mw&“‘*““mﬂﬁ
47 BT-0600402-FA OIL TUBE #2-7 0.28
48 CQ-2520000-00 0IL FICK 13y 0,55
49 167-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT 939 agh Ravayph 1
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B ¥2927rAbtHIB 1
B B - g BI= — (S22 7853 X0 7T L=~
52 B2611-555-B00-4A CABLE HOLDER YTk fAgFe 1
53 BT-0600402-E4 OIL TUBE f1-7° 0,04
54 EA-8500801-00 CABLE BAND PR Y 11
55 BT-0400251-E4 TUBE HOSE, BLUE MR- TH 0.16
5G CQ-20Z0000-00 ~ OIL WITK vy T0d
57 Bl1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (R) LI Y N 3R B 1
58 107 - 34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER Pas PIEVEVES ANT 33 PO 1
55 $8-5081210-8p SCRER 1/8-44 L=12 LFRY 1/8-44 L=]2 1
50 WP-0320501-8C WASHER #3 LI 4R 3. 9%7X0.5 1
BT [O7T-33608 SWING STARD FELT, UPPER ELNEZ A2 1N G T I
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT, UPPER EDIS L e SN gL oY 1
63 3H-4040601-5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=5§ T3 MAXO,7 L=6 1
64 107-3411§ RETURN CURRENT FELT JENTAS PR ET RS 1N H
65 107-02207 FELT AEEF Shvdan ekl 1
BE TO5-Z7901 TELT FTII7IRR T
67 CQ-2620000-00 011 WICK Yy 0,25
68 107-34309 FELT F- Ay an 7o) 1
69 BT-0500300-£0 OTL TUBE YLy f2-7° D=3X5 0,68
70 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TURE DLy #1-7° D=3X5 0,13
Nl ToT-73000 FELT LEVEETAS I
72 BT-0800502-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT BVAvFa-7" 6X8 bads §.4
73 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
74 SM-5081050-S SCREW mYBes Ah 1
75 WP-(1841601-5C WASHER 8 4X17.4X1.6 K R 3F RVAOM8 1
T T I0TgasT g . T REVEETE [ T
77 02 SH-5040800-3p SCREW [S253 2
78 107-46907 SPRING NAT R A G 1
79 101-2370] PRESSER SPRING RN YA 3 1
26 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FIVEN YL B0 1
BT EA-T500B0Z-00 CABLE BANI 150 TIIIR TR 150 T
82 01 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND PIEYNT Y 1
83 5Q-1680701-k7 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 bubyey 1
84 107-60502 LUBRICATION GUIDE BAR Fabayviegt g 1
85 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT PIRIYY pxadavoat 1

YOTE (352 )

LU-2260+—+fg
DL T & il <

C1, .. .FOR LU-2260%-%
02....NC YSE FOR DL DEVICE ADDED

— 30 —



18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

—31 -



NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON LI S I aty | _
400-25724 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM. I7-YHFRSI 1
400-25725 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (B) ASH. P ANV E] (1
HE-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR LY A2 AN B (1)
GAK-A2302B00 SOLENOID 3 FTUYAT YR (1
GAK-29010000 ELBOW B PLIT9E FR (AE) (1}
GAK-AT503G00 INSGLATION TUEE Y YIVEI-T {1y
HK-0346400-04 TERMINAL, FEMALE ATR-3ZFN A3 (4)
X-002950C-00 WIRE MARK(1) Tr-v-4(1) (2)
HX-0029500-04 WIRE MARK{2) TLr-v-4(2) (%)
HX-0029500-08 WIRE MARK(3) Viy-v-5(3) (2)
BT-0600401-EE TUBE F1-7 &3]
GAK-A2303040 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TANA-LE al-2(43) 1
BT-0600401-ER TURE Fr-7 (n
GAK-29009000 ELBOW FAYPTR FA (A% ) (n
GAK~A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TAE-LE 2l-4 (1}
GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE L& AL E-RI9ETR (-
GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-¥% 7 (1}
SK-3482501-5E WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 £.=25 YAEZZY D=4.8 L=25 2
SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4.1 L=50 YAEZEY' D=4.1 L=50 4
SE-3415001 - S SCREW D=4, 1 L=5@ TREZFY D=4 1 L=K0 4
400-24969 AIRAPPARATUS (A ASK. I7-YIFA(73) 1
400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE () ASH. Fuyt At uC{rz) {1)
GAK-A2302C00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C YUY ATYC (n
GAK-28010000 ELBOW B PATEI% B (TAF ) (1)
GAK-AI503000 INSULATION TUBE " YIYFa-7 (1)
HK-0346400-04A TERMINAL, FEMALE AIR-3FN AT {(5)
HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR AT R 0P (n
BT-0600401-EB TURE F1-7° (3}
HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) {r—v-#{1) (2)
HX-0029500-04A WIRE MARK(2) T4y-v-2(2) (2)
HX-0029500-08 WIRE NARK(3) Ty —v-5{3) (53
D2611-555-B00-A  CALLE HOLDER -7 % hARFS 3
D2611-555-B00-A  CABLE HOLIER Y7 R bAhFy 2
B3538-112-000 OFL RETURN TURE HOLDER Iy pt 47 des I
SS-7120710-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 THETEY" 3/16-28 L=7 z
SS-GIT0616-TP SCREW 11/64-20 1-6 733" 11/64-40 L6 4
107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER RIFN 9y 9 FHn - 1
$8-6121010-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L52y 3/16-28 L=10 2
400-24862 TOUCH BACK SWITCII ASM. F Hy N 939 F43(E) 1
400- 24863 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. F AYEN YA 9E73(F) 1
400-26734 BUTTON SHEET B * AV -1B @)
IW-0008400- 80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD T-7"k 83y (1.7}
E8760-452-K00 TUBE (220/240V) Z3if1-7 (0.02)
HR-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD F-7" 4 8y (0.2)
HK-0346400-03 PIN CONTACT BT vavash {1)
WK 0346300-04 TERMINAL TAE-IF A5 (83
400-26736 BUTTON SHEET ¥ 2yy-HE (1)
107-40801 LED CORD LED(3p 2} (1)
NM-6860003-5C NUT M2.6 nEhydyh M2 6 3vz (1)
107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ByFR” w24 9F A 4 (1)
107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH AFFN I A 9 F (4)

400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A FAVY-RA (n
490-26735 BUTTON SHEET C Al 5 2N {1)
SM-4861201-5C SCREW M2.6 L=12 FATIARY M2.6 L=12 (1)
EA-95C0R01-00 CABLE BAND MrEvnt vh (2}
107°41908 2-T TERNINAL BASE RyyR {2P (0
EBT60-452-D00 TUBE 0.075M A3F2-7 (0.2)
HK-0346400-04A TERMINAL, FEMALE ARR-3 A5 (13)
HE-0346400-04 TERMINAL, FEMALE AZE-3FR A5 (10}
HE-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE NIFT VST 16P (1)
NR-0291015-20 RESTSTOR 1.5 F{av% 1.5K (0
HK-0346201-00 10P CONNECTOR 75 10P (1

NOTE (i#:50)

OF. .. EXCEPT LU-2240%-0-%-0B
02....FOR LU-22%0%-0-%-0B

- 32 —

LU-22#0%-0-%-0B & & <
LU-2240%-0-%-0B




19, CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2212N~7)
FIEREE®R (LU—-22 1 2N—=7H)

[ R e

— 33 -~



i

I W PTRn

400-25963

Byfnt v I 9F (12)6

HK-0346101-60 Ny VI 16P (1)
HK-0346201-00  10P CONNEGTOR - .= - 734" 10P (1)
HW-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE GORD 57 b 8YY (1.5)
HF-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE ‘CORD -7 8YY {0.2)
[IK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE - ATA-3FL N T (14)
HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT - (A2 24N (1)
HE-0346300-04  TERMINAL = . rER-3FL AT (8)
107-48507 TOUCH: BACK SWITCH F9FN w2 0¥ (4)
107-41908 © 2-P:TERMINAL BASE " R4 2P (2)
107-40801 LED CORD LED(IN W) 72)
107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE HIFN g AL wFNIYEA 4 (N
E8760-452-D00  TUBE 0.015M A3fa-7 {(0.2)
EB760-452-K00  TUBE (220/240V) A3F1-7 (0.08)
NM-6860003-SC  NUT ¥2.6 ' uyhrFoh M2 .6 3¥z {2)
SM-4861201-SC_ SCREW MZ.6 L=12 FAT13Y M2.6 L=12 )
EA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND yrEYnT v (n
HR-0291015-206  RESISTCR 1.5K F{av% 1,5K (2)
400-26741 BUTTON SHEET ASM. B FAvI-b(432)B (1
400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A FAvy-pA ()
£00-26734 BUTTON SHEET B FRvY-1B 13
400-26736 BUTTON SHEET E w Ayy-NE (1
400-26737 BUTTON SHEET F B AVY-bF (1)
EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-T708 FYYIN VM 60 (D
S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 bI3y 11/64-40 L=6 4
SS-7120710-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 LIy 3/16-98 L=7 2
107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWRITCH COVER RN yIA 9 FIN - 1
SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 HEIEY D=4.1 L=50 4
GAK-A2303040 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TRE=LET 2L -A(H3) 1
GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TAM-L% b2 ()
GAR-2901100C0 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (D
GAK-29008000 ELBOW 74979% FA (T ) ()
GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE L aba- b8 ir{4 (1)
BT-0600401-EB  TUBE £1-7° (N
a5 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ThEVRY D=4.8 L=25 2
36 400-25081 ALR APPARATUS (L) ASM. I7F-IFL(YR) 1
37 400-25977 ELLCTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) ASM. F Yy At yL(43) (1)
38 400-25964 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) Yy At YL (n
39 GAK-29010000 ELEOW B F4909% 7B (IhE ) (1)
40 GAX-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE b yIvEa-7 (2)
4] HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE B ST N
42 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR Oyt 10P {1
BT-0B00401-ER  TUBE #1-7° {5)
HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(1) 74y-v-7(1) (3)
HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK{2) D% -y-4(2) 3
EX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARE(3) T{¥-v-2(3) (3)
HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK B} T4¥-v-71B | (3)
HX-0029500-0L  WIRE MARK (] TLY-7-41C ()

— 34 —



20.TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS

VA A N FAT £ 1 P2

— 35 —




i

A

_NOTE PARTNO. .. . .. DESCRIPTION . SN S DR .2 S

107-42302 HEAD SUPPCRT RUBBER M7 I 4 2

107-40900 RUBZER B Oyvat 4 4

105-39906 SET NAIL FAZE 4

107-34853 HINGE ASN. bvF ¥ (%) 2

107-42005 SPACER AN -0 4 2

105-35806 SET NAIL ISYES 4

BE8213-012-000  BED HKINGE CONNECTION (%2 2

107-35306 TABLE, =7k 1

107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77 Ir(I3) 1

SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YAEIZY D=2.4 L=16 8

400-25299 OTL POT JOINT 77T TR 1

213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER TT IR B % 1

B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL T79E% AAAY-N 1

400-25300 0IL POT A1 1

SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3XD.5 L=14 TNIFY M3X0.5 L=14 4

NM-6030001-5C  NUT M3 yhyFFN N3X0.5 132 4

107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77" FRFRARY N kY 8

WP-0320501-SC  WASEER K3 b3 b 3 3.2X7X0.5 4

107-43656 BELT COVER, LEFT AT RNEAT - (AT M)A LR i

01 107-55155 BELT COVER, LEFT{JE) AN SRR B (IR) 5AT LY I

SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 F32%y" 16/64-28 L=b 3

107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGET AT RRIA (3% 1

01  107-55007 BELT COVER, RIGHT AT BREN -3% (JEYIY) 1

24 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=5 YAETEY 11/64-40 L= 5 I

25 01 107-55205 BELT COVER €(JE) AT RN ~COJEYaY) [

26 01 SK-3482500-SC  WOCD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YIEFEY D=4.8 L=25 2
NOTE (¥E3L) JEH

01....FOR JE

- 36 —



i
i
i
&

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Fr CRB H&
e

RaFyF(93)

HOTE (iEf2}

G1,., . FOR LU-22604-%

—~ 97 .

I 229-30158 THREAD STAND ASM.
2 229-31108 SPOCL RETAINER AREFTL A (2}
3 228-31000 SPOOL PIN hTEITE T 2]
4 224-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHIOY EARELES A FAEM] 12
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ivEIry g {2)
B SH-G0R 1R {050 SCRER %6 [=18 Y3335 WE L=15 [&4]
b 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOTNT TRAFE GyARFy (2}
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RURRER CAR TRAFR #3234 (@3
9 420-30507 SPODL REST ARM 1Az (2)
10 228-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1873 201} i1
1T TG ITI0T TFOUL REST ROT JOTAT 5% V5 T TI7
12 SN-4051405-3E SCREW M5 L=14 a3y NG L=l r2)
13 NM-6050001-58 NUT M5 Lra sl G (2)
14 228-30309 SPDOL REST ROD, LORER Thazk 238 {1}
15 224-31208 THREAD GLIDE {1 3F (2}
15 WS—05 T000Z-KR IFRTNG WASHER RESEE RN RS ] (63}
17 HH-G050001 -85 HUT #5 uyhr32h Nb (2
14 WM-5180511-SE YIT WI6H1,5 ur kst WIGELL B 172 (1)
19 We~ 170260080 WASHER 17X30%2.% B3 3 1TI30%2 .8 (2
20 i 264-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASN, 1hE7IF ) 1
T Z28- 30507 SPOUL REST ARN | T 1]
22 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOTNT AhATH 93ty (4]
23 229-31405 SPROL REST ROT RUBBER Cap ThaFE R 1 4 (1)
24 229-30408 3P0O0L REST ROV, UPPER bz #{91) (i}
25 238-31307 §FOQL REST ROD JOINT MR TR F 1)
76 TT0- 30309 SFO0L REST ROD, T.OWER ISR 1)
27 229-31109 SPODL RETAINER {FTET0h A (4]
24 229-31000 SPOGL PIN FISELEE “4)
28 #09-20903 SPOOL, REST CUSHION AMTREFE 30239y 4}
30 228-30804 SPOOL REST Thyssrs 3 (4}
1 TH-806161G-5C STREN WG 1=16 Y7347 WG L=15 [E))]
32 SH-4DE]405-5E SCREW N5 L=14 A 23y NS L=14 (2)
33 HA-5050001 -5E NUT M5 wHirh HS (2
34 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16320%2.6 %4 05 25 (2)
35 W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER AR 3 16.4K26.6X3.2 (D
TG FI-B160511-8F WIT (KT GFF7FIF WIGRT. 5 172 [l
a7 KM-6050001-8E KUT ¥5 [ EErd W ] (4)
38 WS -05 10002 -#N SPRING FASHER AEF 3 6.IX0.2X1 .3 (4]
38 219-30558 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, TRAFRF (13) {2)
LU-2280%-+



(GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU~2210 STANDARD PARTS)
- VHBR (LU~ 22 1 0

REF. NQ _NOTE ___ PART NO. . DESCRIPTLON ________ _] LS S S ay
1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. FENBIFE SP/E 1
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE N4 1
3 01 107-02009 THROAT PLATE AU R(AA ED) 1
. 4 $S-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TR 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
§§ 5 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT TREDZA DAR(ZF )T 9% 73 ]
- 6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT ARFVZAT WAL T) 1
i 7 107-11653. FEED FOOT ASM. VTV I
1 8 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 aYBITHE Abh M4 L=4.5 (0
g 9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM, THI7y 73 |
3 10 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYASTHE Bb (1
1T 107-17106 FEED DOG EVOTS I
12 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
NOTE (7#352) 01....0PTIONAL PARTS b WA E VI

- 38 -



23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU~ 2260 STANDARD PARTS)
F—UBfR (LU~ 226 05

-l

' N &
! )
|

I R

SN

™~

i 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. I V44 43 1
2 10784809 THROAT PLATE( 10MM) NAAC10MM) 1
3 88-2110915-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 5 MR 11/64-40 1.=8 .5 2
4 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE RIGHT 10-1 8MM AN DeA(Z% )10-1 SMM 1
5 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- ]8MM AN VAR V) 10- 18MM 1
5 167-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MM A7 ( 733 10MM 1
7 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 DYRITHET b M4 L=4.5 (1)
8 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. FRL7y(#3)10MM 1
9 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ‘ W7 FE Wb (1
10 107-80302 FEED DOG . A7In (1OMM) 1
11 S8-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v73y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
12 107-77852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM.IOMM CnUR A(ZT) 10MM I
13 107-77803 NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM ML A TOMM) (1)
14 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MAZY 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
15 107-79607 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-8MM PUF T (4-8MM ) {1
16 S8-6060440-7P  SCREW 3/32-56 1,=3.5 S 5u {1
17 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7y e v 1.5%6 (1

— 39 —



i 8 A B AR

1 2~5
8-38-42

17

2] 18

24, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

ALUMINUM BOEBIN (DOUBLE-CUT)

1 R9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y FEYR 3

2 03 220-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b3n - (8 )

3 B4110-012-009 SCREW DRIVER, MIEDLE brofat - (Fan)

4 RO111-012-000 SCRERW DRIVER, SWALL bosin - (333

5 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) BF{N - (¥av)

& WDF-RE1600CH DEFRTX OIL NG, I{600CCY 7 2P AEARRO. T{ROUCT)
7 B9121-012-04A0 OILER ASM, T ey 2%

& 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE TF{A -y

9 R1114-5617-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN h7rHE -
10 NS-B620310-5P RUT 2/16-32 sty 3/16-32
T TI0-73103 RUBEER CUSHION YRR

ThEIE L y(D-byhag)

iz 107-69G03

13 08 107 -65603 ALUMIRUM BOBEIN {DOUBLE-CUT} TAEE ¥ s (R-bybyE)

4 08 400-18350 ALUMINUR BOBBIN A TAE v YA

15 10 400- 18350 ALUXINUM BOBBIN 4 TARE b YA

1 TO5-Z8E08 COVER F7 e = RinT -

i7 N5-615(430-5P KUT 16/64-28 urhryh 15/64-28

i8 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD Serayxsdry 4

18 L7102-246-E00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE LEPEYES 5 £ S

20 BT-0630520-70 HOLDER COVER travfa-r Y

SS-THOTI0-SF
107-74701
5L-4041081-8C
o1 10777407
03 167-35868

R ]
D b ot

SCREW TI/64°30 =7

PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE
SCREW M4 L=10

WKENCH 2_5MM

FIKING BASE ASM.

TALFFY 11764-40 L=7
nRREIPERY a8

Fa0 33y BAZ M4 Lel0
D9 r L2, BN

IV AnFt RIYIR {25}

TOT-3580T
107-37401
SM-6063502-TF
WP-0621016-SD
SM-G051602-TP

[ N ]
o8 -3 THLN e

©r
&

FIXING BASE
FIXING BASE NUBT
SCREA M& L=356
WASHER 6, ZX13X1
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16

TEFARRIIE T ]
TASFAPRIR IR A A F b
ushrTHE b

v A & 6. 2X13KI
ushsyid Ak M5XD.8 =16

WP-0531¢00-SE
02 400-25036
02 §€-3514000-8C
02 MAD- 11632000
MC-3210014-02

WASHER

KNEE SWITCH ASH.

FOOD SCREW D=5, 1 L=40
CORD STAPLE

NEEDLE 134-35 £140-2

e E

AI270 eX a{af (03
THEZZY D=5,1 L=40
1-b AFYT b

AF 134-35 #140-2

e lalalalate
[T Ry N
Lot S e |

[ KC-SZI00T4-0%
67 400-26020
06 107-57400
04 213-134800

05 213-34800

NEEBLE T34-35 #140-%
SYNCHROKIZER ASM

COUNTER KNIFE GAUGE
ALUMINUN BOBBIN ¥ITH KNURL
ALUMINUM BOBEIN RITH KNURL

Y T34-95 §140-2
b2 I

PRS- (287 1 # wad)
FARE B v rha )
TAIE B V(- Lydy)

o7 400-Z4864
11 400-27117

NOTE (¥ERE}

RELAY CORDEA3N
FIXED ENTFE GAGE

01,...FOR LU-Z26044
02...,.FOR DL KNEE SWITCH TYPE
03. .. .EXCEPT JA

04, .. .FOR LU-2210%-%

05.,.,. . FOR LU-2260% 4
65....FOR LU-2240%-#
07....FOR 7 TYPECFOR LU-2240%-T)
08...,FOR AE-B(LU-23L+N-T7}
09,..,.FOR LU-Z260N-4

10. .. . FOR AE-9(LU-Z260N-7)
11, .. FOR LU-2212N-7

— 40 —

Fri{a-F E{FI}
IF{ARY Y

LU-2260% -4

DLEE 2 £ w7 4 i
JARIST IR <
LU-2210W -+
LU-2260% -8

LU~ 22400 -47H

{7 B (LY-2240W-THI }
AE-S(3U-2214K-T)
LU-22608-4J
AE-9(LU-2260¥-7)/8
LY-2212K-70}

e ] Bt B e B0 DO —



25, MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS
REH FREYEREG

REF, NO ) NO’}“E PART NO. DESCRIPTTION [ S SR 1 dty

I ¢l PA-2502006-00 J1G CYLINDER ¥y 1

2 ol PI-3040605-01 ELBOW AR 1

k! 01 BX-G105020-00 MUFFLER 77 1

1 01 SM-6044500-8P SCRER &5 2

5 01 1}7-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASH, YT ¥ 3N IV -uF (93 1
5 [07- 35300 VERTTCAL CYLINUER ARN 5T I AN IV =0 77
7 SM-B051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 T A 1

8 $§-7110610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFFY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

9 01 RE-0340000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed ApA7 3.2 2

10 01 B3031-141-HO0 CONNECTING STUD I (b 2 2

TT o7 T07- 36007 FOLLER AOLDEK -5-1F I

12 01 SH-60EDROZ-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 WHITHE BN H5X0.T L=8 1

13 01 $1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT AR ey 1

14 0 BT-0600401-ER TUBE F1-7' iy

15 0l WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NG 2

H 07 WF-U450846-5P WASHER [Z5M 7

17 107- 37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE VIR AAYE Pa-ARURS 1R !

13 400- 24865 POTENTIAL METER ASH. CDF* Friat-R03 i

1% $8-7110910-37 SCREW 11/64-40 L=§.5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

20 107-37608 VOLUME ARK PR Vo 1

‘ 71 ST-TIIGSIU-SF SCREW TT/84-40 L=§.5 TREFFY TI/64-40 L=8.5 T
i 24 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK FIN AAVE Da-AYvy 1
i 23 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.6 U=2.1 X3y DB=5.5 H=2.] 2
¥ 24 10737807 VOLUNE LINK ARM FA RSN T 1
25 55-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 heFay 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

76 TO7-38755 PRESSER PLATE A3H. FER T AL 1T 2Y] 1

NOTE (#3) G1....0PTIONAL PARTS 7 Y3 &

— 41 —




6 BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
CSw A R

14 -
&P
25

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ________ 1 A T S Qry
1 SD-0800362-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 2 vay D=8 B=3,5 I
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD ¥ vty I
3 SD-0800362-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 8§  H= 3.5 & viy D=8 H=3.5 1
4 NS-61650540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYsFIh 15/64-28 1
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE N VA LPIAN L R 1
6 S8 6151440-8F 7 SCREW 15/64-28 L-14 £33y 15/64-28 L=14 2
7 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK A AL T 1
8 167-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT v any ANy g 1
9 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Ch AbAT 2
10 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4 vy D=8 H=4 1
11 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0y37F9) 15/64-28 I
12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING RSV E LYY 1
13 SD-0791271-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 4 iyt D=T7.94 H=12.7 1
14 NS-6150430-5°  NUT 15/64-28 ny3r+yh 15/64-28 2
15 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT ¥ yrARSIVE Fyrny aly 1
i NM-6060001-8E  “NUT W6 DYITFIN MB 132 1
17 01  107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE £ P IAIIIVE NIV I
18 0F  $S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v53y 15/64-28 L=14 2
19 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER o vE 1
20 SK-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 mYEITHE Wb 4
71 P7-3040651-02  ELBOW hF I
22 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER v75 1
23 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 LS B R IH RV MG 4
24 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER PNy A {7 4T 1
25 WP-0621016-8SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LIH B F 6. 2X13X1 i

NOTE (&)

01....EXCEPT LU-2212N-7

— 42 —

LU-2212N-7T% Bk <



97 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU—-2260*-*)
By - VR —BR (LU-226 0% —*H)

Needie Needle rod Feed dog Presser Finger guard
clamp asm,. thread rack foot asm.
kw8 & %o 20 & Baii () g4 -F
Needle et /’Agm
width number ﬁSEOEDMUTP
O # % & & . E:iiiziy
$58080410TP 5550603108°
WA |Ref Ma| Parts Na. |[Ref.No| Parts Ho. |[Raf.HNa Parts Ho. Rof.Na| Parts No. |Ref.Na| Parts Na. {Raf.Mg| Parts No.,
_~E4) 1 107-84551] 14 [107-776585) 27 107-79007 ) 30 |107-80005 43 |107-81557 55-" 107-86903
5] 2 107~84650 15 |107-77654) 27 107-79007 31 |107-80104] 44 |107-81656] 56 107-86903
8 3 107-84759 16 (107-77753] 27 107-79007 32 [107-80203] 45 |107-81755; 58 |107-86903
10 4 107 -84858] 17 {107-77852] 27 107-79007 33 {107-803020 46 [107-81854) 57 |107-87000
12 5 107-84957) 18 (107-77951 28 107-791086 a4 |107-80401 47 [107-81953| 57 |107-87000
{14) 6 107-85053] 19 (107-78058 28 107-79108 35 |107-80500; 48 {107-820560{ 58 |i07-87709
(16) 7 107-85152 20 |[107-781587 28 107-79106 ag [107-80609; 49 |107-82159| 58 |107-87109
(18) 8 [107-85251 21 [107-78B256| 28 107-79106 37 |[167-80708 50 |107-832258| 58 {107-87109
20 9 107-853501 22 [107-78355| 29 [B1403-526-000| 38 [107-80807 51 ;107-82357| 5¢ 107-87208
(22) 10 |107-25459 23 |107-78454| 29 [(B1403-526-000 39 {1¢7-80906; 52 107-82456| 5% [107-87208
{24) 11 i107-85558] 24 [107-78553| 29 |B1403-526-000f 40 [107-81003] 53 [(107-825556| 59 107-87208
(30) 12 [107-85857 25 (107-78652] 29 |B1403-526-000f 41 |(107-8110Z2 54 107-82654| 60 [107-87307
(38) 13 |107-85756| 76 [107-78751] 29 |B1403-526-000} 42 107-81201 &5 107-82753| 61 107-87406
Walking Throat plate Sliding Sliding
foot asm. plate(ieft) plate{right)
202 () # & #0 & (&) B4R (&)
Needle Set
width number
O ¢ a8
Max.stitch
length=6mm
FREHEyF=0mm
@am |Ref .Na| Parts Mo. |Ref.No| Parts No. [Ref.No| Parts Na. [Ref.No| Parts No, |Ref.No| Parts No.
(4) 1 107-84551 62 |167-B3058] 75 [107-84502] 88 |107-8630%| 92 107-01803
[ 2 107-84650 83 |107-83157] 76 |[107-84601] B8 107-86308( 92 107-01803
8 3 107-84759 B4 |107-83256| 77 |107-84700| 88 |[107-86309| 92 |107-01803
B 10 4 107-84858 65 (107-83355| 7B |107-84809| 89 107-86408| 93 107-86002
12 5 107-54957] 66 [107-83454] 79 |107-84908) 89 |107-86408| 93 107-86002
{14) | & |107-85053] 67 .107-83553 80 |107-85004] 89 |107-86408( 93 |107-86002
{1€) 7 107-85152] g8 [107-83652{ 81 [107~85103] 89 |107-86408| 93 |107-86002
{18) 8 107-85251! 69 |107-83751] 82 [107-85202] &9 {107-86408| 93 |107-86002
20 9 107-853500 70 [107-83850] 83 |107-8530%1; %0 {107-86507] 94 107-86101
(22) 10 {107-85499| 771 [107-83959( &4 |i0T-85400; 80 [107-86507) 94 107-88101
(24) 11 [107-85558/ 72 [107-84056{ 85 |107-85509, 90 [107-86507| 94 107-86101
(30) 19 [107-85657 73 [t07-84155{ 86 {107-85608 90 [107-86507; 94 107-86101
(38) 13 [107~85756] 74 |107-842541 87 |107-85707; 91 107-86606] 95 |107-88200

Mote...Sets having ( )}

e, .

with needle width are specially made to order.

Sliding plate(right) and sliding ptate(left) are not included in the set nos.

LR

YOOWTVWAE MY, BN EEA T,

RERFORRATCRVECE) , BUR(E) BRIATTA,

— 43 —




107-845651
107-84650
107-84759
107-84858
107-84957

GAUGE SET 4MM
GAUGE SET 6MNM
GAUGE SET BMM
GAUGE SET 10MM
GAUGE SET 12MM

AHMET -3 LR
SUMY” -3 LD
BHMY -3 EPh
10MM5" - &¥}h
1ZHH5" -3 £7h

“B5053
107-85152

GAUGE SET T4NN
GAUGE SET 16NN

TAHT - &%
16MHY -3 EFb

1

1

1

1

1

T

1

107-85251 GAUGE SET 18KM 18MM% -9 #¥} 1

107-88350 GAUGE SET 20MM 2O0MMYT -¥ ¥ 1

107-85459 GAUGE SET 22MM 22MM5 -3 Y] 1

T07-35258 Al ) T -7 &b I

107-85657 GAUGE SET, 30MM 30HMY -3 £Fb 1

107-85756 GALGE SET 36MM S6HMY -3 eY} 1

107-77555 NEEDLE CLANMP ASK. ANM MR ACTE)4MM i

107-77634 NEEDLE CLANMP ASK. 6NM MR AL Z3IEMM 1

—I07-17T53 REEDLE CLANT ASK. SWH ISEICEILLL T

107-77852 NEEDLE CLAKP ASK.10MH AR A( 23 TONM 1

107-77951 NEEDLE CLAMP ASK. 12MY MR A(XEI12HM 1

107-78058 KEEDLE CLANP ASM. 14MM AR ACPR) 14NN ]

107-78157 KEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 16MM AR AC23}16MY 1

107718256 REEDTE CLANF ASK. TENH DI CENELL T

107-78355 NEEDLE CLANP ASK. 20MM YR ACTIYZOMM 1

107-78454 WEEDLE CLAMP ASK., 22MM AURTA(PI}22HN 1

107 -78553 NEEDLE CLANP ASK. 24¥M VR ACTI 24NN 1

107-78652 NEEDLE CLAMP ASK.3CMM(SP) AR A(YE) 30NN i

TO7-78751 WEETLE CL = o IEICEVELLL I

107 -79007 KEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-8HK N UL b h(4-BMH ) 1

107-79106 NEEBLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE ARE (b RI(10-18 HM) 1

R1483-526-000 THREAD GUIDE AN A BTV, 1

107 -80005 FEED DOG (4MH) 208 (4MH) 1

TCT-80T04 TEED TG (6NA) F7TA (GH) T

107-80203 FEED DOG (8HK) 29A (8MH) 1

107-80302 FEED DOG 29m ( 10MM) 1

107-80401 FEED DOG (i2MH) 1200 ( 12MM) i

107 -80500 FEED DOG (14MM) F20n (148} 1

TCT-80600 FEED DOG (I6RH} FUR T IORN) [

107 - 80708 FEED DOG (18MM} #79n" (184M) I

107-80807 FEED DOG (Z0MM) Fun (A0MM) 1

107-80906 FEED DOG (22XM) F2Un (22NM) 1

107-81003 FEEL DOG (Z4MH) F2Un (24MM) 1

T07-8110Z FEED TOG 30RK(ST) FIUA (30RK) I

107-81201 FEED DOG 36MK A7Un (36MK) I

147-81557 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 4MM i3 eupICESEL L 1

107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 6NM A¥LTI (7 L)EHK i

107-81758 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SMM FHL7Y{F3)8HH 1

T07-8T854 TRESSER FUOT ASK. ERESEICEIITLLS T

107-81953 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 12MM FIxTH(FII12HN 1

167-52050 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 14MH ATV FI 14NN 1

107-82158 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 16MH ARITY(/3) 160N 1

107-52258 PRESSER FOOT ASK. LSMY LEAYRICEIRLLL 1

TOT-82357 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ZUNH F¥LTT ) 20RK T

107-582456 PRESSER FOOT ASKH. 22MY AFIFY(FI)2LNN 3

107-82555 PRESSER FOOT ASK, Z4MM THITY (PR 24NN t

10782694 PRESSER FOOT ASM.30MM(SP) F4LFY(3)30MK 1

107-82753 FRESSER FOOT ASM., 36MM Z¥LFS {73} I6KM i

10786303 FTRGER GUARD COVER (4-SHK} IV FT An —(4-BNK) T

107-87000 FINGER GUARD CGVER {10-12MM) 2 $3° AN -(10-1 IMM) I

107-87108 FINGER GUARD COVER (14-15MM) vt F3 ke —(14-1 SHM) ]

107-87208 FINGER GUARD COVER (20-24NN) 1v 337 A0 -{20-2 4KM) 1

107-87307 FINGER GUARD COVER {30MM) 1%t 3 et - (308N ) I

TOT- 87406 FTRGER GUARD COVER {368H) 3T 30 A -(36HN J I

107-83058 FEED FCOT ASH, 4HK APITF(23)4HK 1

107 -83157 FEED FOOT ASM. 6MN AIVTI{23)6MK 1

107-83256 FEED FCOT ASM. BKK FEAEPACESE L L] 1

107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MM A2¥7(23) 108M I

TOT-¥5A51 FEED FOOT ASH. TZKE L EICEIRYAL! T

107-83553 FERD FOOT ASM, 14MM A7y (31400 11

107-83652 FEED FOOT ASH. 1GKM AI07Y(r3)16MM 1

107-83751 FEED FOOT ASH. 18KM AI0FH(73) 180K 1

107-83850 FEED FOOT ASM. 20KM A2073(73)200M 1

TO7T-R395% FEED FOOT ASH. ZZKK L EICEIRELL T

107-84058 FEED FOOT ASY. 24K FI073 (73} 24MM i

107-84165 FEED FOOT ASH. 30MM(SP) F2UFS (72 130MN 1

107-84254 FEED FOOT ASH., 36K F2VF{F2II6MH 1

107-84502 THROAT PLATE (4MH) RICICU) 1

T07-84601 THROAT PLATE [6RH) DLEILLLS] 1

107 -84700 THROAT PLATE {8NM) RYLA( BKM) 1

107-84808 THROAT PLATE! 10MH} MAACTONN) 1

167-84908 THROAT PLATE (12MM)} [WECTREA LS 1

147-85004 THROAT PLATE (14MM) N5 1AMK) 1

Bl T07-85103 TRROAT PLATE { TGNN) RLEIRLELY T
82 107-85202 THROAT PLATE (18MN) n £ E( 18NN 1
83 107-86301 THROAT PLATE (20MM) M 20HM) 1
84 107-85400 THROAT PLATE (22MM) nYqE(C2EMM ) 1
% 85 1(:7-8550% THROAT PLATE (24MM) N4 E{2ANN) 1
85 TO7T-85608 THROAT PLATE 3OWN{SF] [REET®LLS] ]
] 87 107-85707 THROAT PLATE 36MN P H(36MM) 1
48 107-86309 SLIDE PLATE, LEFT 4-8KM AN MLROEA P48 MY 1
89 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18HM A WLE(EA D)10- 18NN ]
90 107-86507 SLIDE PLATE, LEFT 20-30¥M AT WLE( LR 1)20- 30MM 1
ul T07-86508 SCTDIRG PLATE, LEFT J6KN ESEEEIAZ DR T
92 107-01802 SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT {PEDAA DLR0EY ) 1
943 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT 10-1 8HM 287 Y4H( 3% 1101 BHK 1
H4 107-86101 SLIDE PLATE, RIGUT 20-30KM A D4 H(3F 320-3 OMK 1
g5 107-86200 SLIDING PLATE, RIGHT 35MM ZAT B R{ 33 I3GHK 1

— 44 -




28 TABLE OF EXCEANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210%—* LU -2212N-73(1)
A U (LU-2210%—%, LU=-2212N-7H) (1)

.
B Walking foof
i 1RUE
i
Ret Nofl Part Mg, »t.Ho Part Ho. ®ef N Part Ne. Ref . Hof Part Mo, [Raf.Hol Fart Mo, Rat N Part No, Haif . Mol Part Hao, [Ref.lg #arl "ﬂ_.__
| I ) R EeEY
il 1 |1e7-ives3 2 |167-11752) 3 [t07-11851) 4 [rev-vieSel——Hoo et Terawsse] 10 P, 14 {167-12067
Rei.Hol Par1 Ho. B J107-46661] 17 {107-46659
Standard
% 15 |ip7-i2552 3 — — —_— _ —_ O s
% 16 |107- 58458 £02 j— - _— — _ Is) -
% 17 |107-12651 @ — s J— — — O -
*03
%’ 18 [107-12750 % ‘@ — S — o — o
*04 *05 .
#071--Without groove,
2ELY94T
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start,
fuanckifac (B icEd
#02---For over|apped segtions of material,
CEi

Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections,
Intermediate type between 10712552 and 107126571,
ASE - PETHERTELEES7,10712552L1071265 1008547

#*03For overlapped sections of material.
oA
Te be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed,
BRTORYEIFEVEICER

%04 -For light-weight sponge.
Fakvyn
To be used for resilient materials such as sponge,
AR VEORNEOT AFHIEY
%05 For heavy-weight sponge.
Buakyyk
To be used for further resilient materials,

LVANOE I RHCER

— 45 —




- NOTE PART NG, BPESCRIPTION YA Ao aty |

107-116563 FEED FOOT ASH, L VANPICEY) 1
107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) FIETIML AN (43 1
107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT AVVTIIF A IIN(3) I
167-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT APATIRR WhARHTIV(43) !
107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM AZDTIRe L w3y 330(3) 1
107-45453 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) 4MM NI EVE S ICE
107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM AZDTYN AL vt 3w BIV(2E) 1
107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) GMM FIVTIAS Lot vy an 630(r3) 1
107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU APV7hayn AL wyt 3% 3300 ]
107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU APVFIInyne fb° v qah 4300
167-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) GNMM ADJU AIVTThaynt A" v 30 B3P0 1
107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU APOFIhayAt L0 v 3 630( 1
107-12364 FEED FOOT ASM, A3y +3)43 i
107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM, AIVTY (AN vl 43) 1
107-12552 PRESSER TFOOT ASM. . FHLFY 43 i
107-58456 PRESSER FOOT ASN, THE7Y(AFTAVERYED)HE 1
167-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM A7y v an(s3) 1
107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE AHITIOLAY AT (F3) 1

— 46 —




29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU -2210%~* LU-2212N-7)(2}

BEVOBOHFEVRACER

— 47 —

Ay — A BR (LU-2210%—%, LU-2212N-7TH) (2)
Walking foof
FRlE
Rot Mo| #ar1 Mo, Ref.Nao| Pary Na. Raf..‘lal Part No, [Ret . No] Pari1 Ha, [Ref Mo Par1 Ko, Raf Hu| Patt Ho, |[Ref Nao| Part No, JRat_ Ho| Part1 Na.
Bresser Faot 5 107-4535 9 i07-48352 \07-12354
Wig 1 fo7-11883 2 fo7-11754 3 ’10741551 + Jror-vrgyofd0i-tadsd 18 L}g;’:g;_;i‘] 13 *701 14 [ro7-12087
Ro? ol Part Hao, 8 [1a7-4583 Z _Ho7-46654
%,, ENN FURPTTE — @ S — — — _
#02
i@ 16 [107- 12958 e e — % —_ | e - - e
’//;M
17 [07-4735 Adjustabla 7]
TR 07F-47459 HE
19 |107-47558 == b
20 [1e7-47457 *04 % *#05
% 21 [107-713055 —_— -—_ e —_— —_— _ — %06
Feed dog Throat plate
| [
_3,3m 3,3ma 2 Gom 3, Jmm
2. 20m 2. 2o 1. 6mm 2, Jum
. Standard Ride 1ype
Standard For fine thread MNide typa *
- Bz LA PR d b A
Ref Na 22 23 24 25 Ref . No 28 27
Part Ho. T07-17108 107-17205 107-17304 107-3904i Part No. 107-41704 107-02008
Swing edge guide
Far machining & 4 ' A
I
©
Te ke machined to Type B to bs machined{Type A ta be machinad
a walking feat. ‘o a walking faot. to o walking foat.
AU 2NTR RYETIND HURDIAA
Raf.No 22 29 30 31
Part No. 107-12255 107-48358 1D_7—13253 MAH-15201040
%01 ‘Without groove.
BELIAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start,
BOBH R ATV CER
#(02 - Right-edge presser,
RREX
To be used to sew edges of material
IyVRBRT 5 1ER
%03 ‘Left-edge presser,
Ehii
Toe bhe used to sew edges of material.
Ty YR BETARACHET
04 For piping,
NAEVYR
To be used for general piping processes,
~BONA Ty TRICER
¥08 - For piping,
RAEUTE
Permits adjustment of the needle position with respect to the pipe.
- LoD s
RATCHTEHOUENARERTT,
#0686 - Wide type.
BLAA7
To be used when a sewing product cannot be smooth!l!y fed,



E
x

__PARTNG. L. DESCRIPTILON _________ X _v_ A 4 _____ . . %
107-11653 FEED FOOT ASH. AFVTI(53) 1
107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) FVAN IR VEVICES! 1
107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT AVOT VI PAFFIAV(IT) 1
i07-11950 FEEDING FGOT ASM. ,LEPT FHNT YRR BHAAYTAD(43) ]
107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM AVTYne fv0 vy Ay 330(3) 1
107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIFPING) 4NM FAUTIR A0 it an 431(43) ]
107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) HMM EPNT I Ly v Ay 53Y(43) 1
107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ATNTIAC 4 ¥4 3 639(F3) 1
107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ALJU AOWTIEAYR 4 vt Ay 330 ( 1
107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU ANTShaun £ v 3 430 1
107-46550 FEEDING FGOT (PIPING) BMM ADJU TNTIhayn 4 v 2f 530 1
107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU APVFIHAYN AL v 30 630 ( 1
107-12354 FEED FOOT ASH. APVTI(RY #3193 1
107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM, FFVTY (AR ¥R 43) 1
107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGET AHITYIR PAAFIRV(ST) 1
107-12958 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT FELFICA VHAAFTan(73) 1
107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 2MM FHEIFY 330n° AL v a3y 1
107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MM FHEETT AZIn: b0 v a3y 1
107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) SMM ALY B3I Lk v 30 1
107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM FHITY 63N {0 30 1
107-13055 FEED FOOT ASH, TFL7Y (AR v 735 I
107-17106 FEED DOG YA LY 1
107-17205 FEED DOG, W10 GROOVE ATINT (Y 1Y) 1
107-17304 FEED DOG (THIN THREAD) A7dnt (Fy4hav) 1
107-39001 FEED DBOG F2Unt (pnt k) 1
107-01704 THROAT PLATE INEE 1
107-020089 THROAT PLATE ABLA{AR ED) 1
107-12255 FEED FOOT ASM. FONTY(haravA) s 1
107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHIFY(hayavB)rs 1
30 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FHITY(HavIvA) I3 1
31 MAH-T5201GAG RULER NEVECEY) 1

— 48 —



3QLETFORJMFORMATKHJOFCHANGE
ZHfEHY A b
As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
WHhen previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

ln this case,even obscleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders,

TEEF, #%Rev.No. B2 RIS

RENEREFDVEENHAL, MRANLEF T, TRATAET,
29319100

No.1235-04-  Rev.WNo.

*A:Added partsEB¥s/D:0bsoleted partsHBER/E:Erratunilk

TN

(_ Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.lPageRef. Parts No.
* No, | B INo. & & ¥ |[No. | B |[No, & #
AL 04 2 53 |TA-0750704-R0O
A 04 18 51400-2338672
Al 04 18 50|400-332923
D| 03 28 41107-75807 Al 04 28 41400-31233
D | 03 28 6|107-75906 A | 04 28 6400-31234
| D 03 28 71107-18906 AL 04 28 71400-31235
b 03 28 8| RC-0650811-KP A 04 28 & |RC-07408B11-KP
D| 03 28 9|SD-0800402-TP A | 04 28 9(213-373802
D | 03 28 10INS-6150430-8F A 04 28 10iSM-8040412-TP |
b | 03 28 11,400-25560 Al 04 28 11 [400-31232
D | 03 28 20|PJ-30406581-02 Al 04 28| 20 PC-015118E-00
A 04 28| 2% |PC-015118H-00

— A9 —



MERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS #il
PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P{‘xGE REF
H____ND A g NO ik B N EXA = S

000000-00 26 15 | B9111-012-000 40 4 | HK-0346101-00 34 42 | NS-6620310-SP 40 10
400251 EA 30 55 | BO121-012-040 40 7 | HK-0346101-20 14 45
500300-E0 30 5 | HK-0346101-60 32 60 | PA-2502006-00 41 1
500300-E0 30 13 | CM-3002001-A1 2 48 | BK-0346101-60 34 2 | PA-3201004-00 28 18
500300-E0 30 15 | CM-30020001-01 2 47 | HK-0346201-00 32 62 | PA-3201502-00 42 19
500300-F0 30 27 | CQ-2000000-00 27 12 | HK-0346201-00 34 3 | PA-4002002-00 27 32
-0500300-E0 30 29 | CG-2020000-00 23 | HK-0346300-0A 32 46 | PC-015118E-00 28 20
T_0500300-E0 30 40 | CQ-2020006-00 24 | HK-0346300-0A 34 & | PC-015118H-00 28 25
T:0500300-E0 30 46 | £Q-2020000-00 60 | HK-0346400-0A 32 7 | PJ-3010651-04 27 33
T-0500300-E0 30 6% | CQ-2020000-00 61 | HK-0346400-0A 32 26 | PJ-3040605-01 41 2
.BT-0500300-E0 30 70 | CQ 2020000-00 72 | HK-0346400-0A 32 58 | PJ-3040651-02 42 21
‘BT-0600401-EB 32 11 | CG-2020000-00 12 40 | UK-0346400-0A 32 59 | PS-0150065-KP 39 17
BT-0600401-EB 32 13 | CQ-2020000-00 12 41 | HK-0346400-0A 34 6 | PS-0200102-KH 25 17
BT-0600401-ER 32 28 | Q-2020000-00 12 42 | [K-0346400-0A 34 41 | PS-0300082-KH 26 7
BT-0600401-EB 34 34 | 0Q-2020000-00 30 56 | FK-0346400-0B 14 44 | PS-0400322-KP 10 11
‘BT-0600401-EB 34 43 | 0Q-2020000-00 30 67 | IK-0346400-CB 27 6 | PS-0500302-KH 27 93
| BT-0600401-EB 41 14 | CQ-2520000-00 71 | HE-0346400-0B 32 45 | PX-0105020-00 41 3

ET-0D600402-EA 10 21 | 0Q-2520000-00 73 | HK-0346400-0B 34 7 | PX-0151010-00 42 22
BT-0600402-EA 30 3 | CQ-2520000-00 74 | HR-0291015-20 32 61
| BT-0600402-EA 30 24 | CQ-2520000-00 75 | HR-0291015-20 34 18 | RC-0560711-KP  § 92

BT-0600402-EA 30 28 | CQ-2520000-C0 76 | HN-0008400-80 32 42 | RC-0650811-KP 12 13
BT-0600402-FA 30 47 | £Q-2520000-00 77 | HW-0D08400-80 32 44 | RC-0650811-KP 42 9
BT-0600402-FA 30 53 | £Q-2520000-00 30 48 | HW-0008400-80 34 4 | RC-0740811-KP & &7
BT-0630520-Z0 40 20 | C$-07S0731-8H 14 47 | EW-0008400-80 34 & | RC-0740811-KP 28 &
BT-0800602-E0 30 17 | CS-0790731-SH 16 13 | EW-5001400-00 14 37 | RC-1200001-KP 26 3
BT-0800602-E0 30 22 | €S-1201011-SH 10 22 | HX-0029500-04 27 15 | RC-1200001-KP 27 ©
BT-0800602-E0 30 72 | CS-12010i1-SH 27 25 | HX-0D2Y500-0A4 32 9 | RE-0320000-K0 41 9§
B1110-280-000 10 43 | CS-1501011-TH 8 2 | HX-0029500-0A 32 30 | RE-0400000-K0 8 13
BI111-563-000 2 30 | CS-1501011-TH 8 46 | HX-0029500-0A 34 45 | RE-0400000-KO 10 15
B1114-280-000 10 39 | CS-150100101-TH 12 37 { EX-002950C-0B 27 38 | RE-0400000-KG 10 58
BI114-517-008 40 9 HX-0029500-08 32 1¢ | RE-0400000-K¢ 18 14
: B1148-141-H00 10 32 | D2430-566-BO0 25 15 | HX-0028500-0B 32 21 | RE-0400000-K0 20 14
b B}148-141-H00 10 52 |.D2615-232-D0% 10 37 | HX-0020500-0B 34 48 | RE-0500000-KO 8 64
B1150-480-000 2 32 | D2611-555-B00-A 30 52 | HX-0029500-0K 28 23 | RE-D500000-KO 12 6
B1215-804-000 18 8 | D2611-555-R00-A 32 32 [ HX-0029500-0K 34 47 | RE-0500000-K0 12 44
B1215-804-000 20 9 | D2611-555-B00-A 32 33 | HX-0029500-0L, 28 24 | RE-0500000-KO 12 45
B1308-055-000 4 58 | DII68-555-HOB 24 15 | HX-0025500-CL 34 48 | RE-0500000-K0 25 8
B1309-055-000 4 60 | D3168-555-LCB 25 33 | HX-0029500-00 32 8 | RE-0500000-K0 6 12
B1310-055-000 4 59 | D7TI101-245-E00 40 18 | HX-0029500-00 32 29 | RO-0681901-00 30 73
_ B1314-055-000 4 61 | B7102-245-E00 40 19 | HX-0029500-00 34 44 | RO-0982401-00 18 39
; B1403-526-006 44 29 RO-0982401-00 20 32
= B1504-210-000 41 13 | EA-9500B00-00 30 21 | MAH-15201040 48 3! | RO-11824G1-06 10 20
B1626-527-006 8 58 | EA-9500B00-00 30 80 | MAO-11532000 40 34 | RO-1182401-00 10 55
BI648-122-000 30 57 | EA-9500B00-0C 34 24 | MC-3210014-00 6 8 | RO-2043101-00 4 34
B2311-019-000 16 28 | FA-0500B01-00 30 54 | MC-3210014-00 6 27 | R0-3122401-00 4 50
B3031-141-HOO 14 30 | EA-9500B01-00 30 82 | MC-3210014-02 40 35 | RO-3573501-00 18 17
B3031-141-H00 16 22 | HA-9500B01-00 32 55 | MC-3210014-02 40 36 | RO-3573501-06 20 17
B3031-141-H00 41 10 | EA-9500B01-00 34 17 | MDF-EX1600C0 40  §
R3126-012-000 24 40 | EA-0500B02-0C 14 42 SB-1100009-00 1§ 9
B3126-352-C00 24 12 | FA-9500802-00 30 &1 | NM-6030001-SC 36 16 | SB-110000%-00 20 10
B3128-526-000 24 35 | EB760-452-DO0 32 57 | NM-6040001-SC 14 43 | SB-1100010-00 18 10
B3129-012-A00 24 10 | E8760-452-D00 34 33 | NM-6040001-SN 4 44 | SB-1100010-00 20 i1
B3129-053-000 24 38 | E87G0-452-KO0 32 43 | NM-6040003-SC 24 23 | SB-1150004-00 18 11
B3132-562-000 24 39 | E8T60-452-KOC 34 14 | NM-6040003-SC 24 54 | SB-1150004-00 20 17
B3138-512-000 2 24 NM-6050001-SE 37 13 | SB-1150009-60 18 12
B3205-210-000 25 7 | GAK-AL503000 32 6 | NM-6050001-SE 37 17 | SD-047028]-SP 24 19
83207-210-000 25 16 | GAK-AI503000 32 25 | NM-6050001-SE 37 33 | SD-0470281-SP 24 50
B3208-210-000 25 18 | GAK-A1503000 34 40 | NM-5050001-SE 37 37 | SD-0500301-SP 16 25
B3211-210-000 25 10 | GAK-A2302B00 32 4 | NM-6060001-SE 28 15 | SD-0500301-SP 16 30
B3214-047-000 25 34 | GAK-A2302C00 32 23 | NM-6060001-SE 42 16 | SD-0500481-TP 14 20
B3216-047-000 24 14 | GAK-A23030A0 32 12 | NM-6080001-SE 27 37 | SD-0500721-SP 14 29
B3216-047-000 25 32 | GAK-A23030AC 34 29 | NM-6160511-SE 27 18 | SD-0500721.SP 16 23
B3416-552-000 8 63 | GAK-A2303000 32 15 | NM-6160511-SE 37 36 | SD-0550212-TP 41 23
B3510-019-000 2 45 | GAK-A2303000 34 30 | NM-6860003-SC 32 49 | SD-0640322-TP 4 62
B3520-245-000 30 16 { GAK-A2304000 32 16 | NM-6860003-SC 34 15 | SD-0700332-SP 286 20
B3521-245-000 30 14 | GAK-A2304000 34 33 | NS-6110310-SP 24 18 | SD-0720331-SP 27 A48
B3525-367-000 30 42 | GAK-29009000 32 14 | NS-6110310-SP 24 49 | SP-0790203-SP 27 2
33534-012-000 30 43 | GAK-28009000 34 32 | NS-6110310-SP 25 31 | SD-G791271-SP 28 12
B3538-112-000 32 34 | GAK-20010000 32 5 | NS-6110360-SP 25 12 | SD-0701271-Sp 42 13
B3538-112-000 42 24 | GAK-20010000 32 24 | NS-6150310-SP 28 13 | SD-0800352-Sp 28 1
B&I12-220-000 36 13 | GAK-29010000 34 39 | NS-6150430-SP 26 16 | SD-0800352-SP 42 ]
B8213-012-000 36 7 | GAK-289011000 32 17 | NS-6150430-SP 40 17 | SD-0800352-SP 42 3
B8228-125-000 30 9 | GAK-280{1000 34 31 | NS-6150430-SP 42 11 | SD-0800402-TF 42 10
33298-195-000 30 33 NS-6150430-SP 42 14 | SD-0901201-TP 27 8
B9101-552-000 40 I | HK-0346)01-00 32 3 | NS-6150540-SP 28 3 | SK-3241801-SC 36 10
B9110-012-000 40 3 | HK-0346101-00 32 27 | NS-6150540-SP 42 4 | SK-341500i-SE 32 19

Co o 0o Oy ~]

GO 0O 00 0O o 0o

— 50 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS el
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE FREF PART X0 PAGE REF
A% AN e " N0 k-3 H N okl 5__NO

SK-3415001-SE 32 20 SM-8050502-1P 8 40 §8-6152440-8P 6 10 WpP-0320501-5C 14 10
SK-3416001-SE 34 28 SM-8050502-TP 16 32 85-6621220-8P 4 19 Wp-0320501-SC 16 12
SK-3482600-SC 36 206 SH-8050502-TP 18 29 $8-7060610-SP 14 5 WP-03205601-SC 24 25
SK-3482501-SE 32 18 SM-8050502-TP 18 46 88-7060610-8P 14 6 WP-0320501-SC 24 55
SK-34825001-SE 34 35 SH-8050502-TP 18 49 88-7060610-SP 14 56 WP-0320501-SC 30 60
SK-3514000-5C 40 33 SM-8050502-TP 20 6 S8-7060610-SP 14 57 WP-0320501-5C 36 18
SL-404108%-SC 40 23 SM-8050502-TP 20 29 §8-7060610-8P 16 4 WP-0371016-Sp 27 19
SM-1040801-5C 6 2zl SM-8050502-TP 20 46 88-7060610-SP 16 6 WP-0450000-8D 6 22
SM-3030650-5C 4 21 SM-8050602-TP § 35 88-7080510-TP 8 & WP-0450846-5p 41 16
SM-3031401-8E 36 15 SM-8050602-TP 8 41 88-7080510-TP g8 1l WP-0482086-5D 24 48
SM-4030601-8C 18 31 SM-8050602-TP 14 14 §8-7090520-8P 2 25 WP-0520656-S4 14 34
SM-4030801-SC 20 31 SM-8080602-TP 22 8 §8-7090910-TP 4 43 WP-0520656-SA 16 39
SM-4040601-8B 14 49 SM-8050602-TP 22 31 §8-7090810-TP 27 18 WP-0520656-54 25 25
SM-4¢40601-5C 30 63 SM-8050602-TP 26 21 58-7110340-8P 25 27 WP-0531000-5E 40 31
SM-4051405-SE 37 12 SM-8060562-TP 12 31 §8-7110516-3P 2 3l WP-0531001-SC 25 24
SM-4051405-8E 37 32 SH-8060602-TP 4 9 §8-7110516-5P 2 41 Wp-0550800-SF 10 63
SM-4861201-sC 32 54 SM-8060602-TP 4 11 58-7119510-5P 36 24 WP-0621016-Sp 28 2%
SM-4861201-5C 24 16 SH-8060602-TP 4 33 $85-7110510-8P 41 8 WP-0621016-8D 40 29
SM-6021000-TF 30 37 SM-8060602-TP 4 5h §8-7110716-5P 10 18 WE-0621016-SD 42 26
SM-6030602-TF 6 26 SM-8060602-TP 10 26 §8-7110710-8P 40 21 WP-0621016-SH 18 52
SHM-603C802-TP 14 9 SM-8061212-TP 4 4% 88-7110810-8P 1o 10 WP-0621016-S0 20 49
SM-G6030802-TP 16 11 SM-8080802-TP 4 7 §8-7110810-3P 10 sl WP-0641601-SD 28 21
SM-6031202-TP 14 36 SM-8080802-TP 4 13 $8-7110810-8p 26 9 WP-0541601-5D 42 23
SM-6040552-TP 38 8 SM-9081050-SE 27 30 §8-7110916~8F 2 33 WP-0651056-SH 18 b4
SM-6040552-TF 3% 7 SM-9081050-SE 30 74 $5-7110916-3P 10 27 WP-0651056-5H 25 8
SM-6040602-TP 14 13 SQ-0000401-MZ 30 41 $8-7110916-5P 10 b1 Wp-0740516-S¢ 12 14
SM-6040602-TP 14 31 SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25 88-7110810-Sp 41 18 WP-0841601-5C 30 75
SM-6040602-TP 16 36 SQ-1150451-MZ 4 26 §8-7110910-8P 41 21 Wp-1221016-S¢ 27 10
SM-6040800-SP 0077 $Q-1150451-MZ2 18 33 58-7110910-SF 41 25 WP-1612616-5E 37 34
SH-6040802-TP 16 34 $Q-1150451-M2 18 38 88-7111810-TP 6 6 WP-170260C-50 37 19
SM-6040802-TF 18 37 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 33 §8-7120710-SP § bl WS-0410002-KN 41 15
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 SQ-1150451-M2 20 38 $5-7120710-SP 32 35 WS-0510002-KN 37 16
SM-6040802-TF 38 10 SQ-1680701-MZ 30 83 58-7120710-SP 34 26 WS-0510002-KN 37 38
SM-6040802-TF 39 9 58-1110840-5P 18 3b 58-7121610-8F 2 2 WS-1643202-KR 37 36
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 $8-1110840-3P 20 35 88-7121610-8P 2 1 WT-0530002-KS 14 40
SM-6041202-TP 14 17 58-2090710-SP 223 58-7121610-5P 16 6

SM-6041202-TP 14 23 §5-2090710-8P 2 46 58-7121610-SP 10 30 100-88003 25 30
SM-6041202-TP 16 16 §8-2110915-8p 38 4 §8-7121610-8P 10 49 101-09809 8 62
SM-6041202-TP 16 27 $5-2110915-5P 38 3 58-7121616-35P 10 &0 101-09809 18 20
SM-6044500-SF 41 4 58-3061310-8P 24 5l 88-7150940-5P 2 49 101-09809 20 20
SM-6050802-1P g8 43 SS-5090420-SP 24 27 88-7620750-SP 10 4 101-11201 18 13
SM-6050802-TP 30 51 $§-5090420-SF 24 59 58-76210406-SP 25 36 101-11201 200 13
SM-6050802-TP 41 12 8§-5150510-8p 36 21 §5-7681750-TP 4 3 101-12506 18 21
SM-6051402-TP 8 &b 5§-6060440-TP 39 18 S8-8080410-1P 6 3 101-12506 20 21
SM-6051402-TP 14 27 S8-6080610-TP 18 4] 55-8080416G-TP 39 14 101-12605 8 18
SM-6051402-TP 15 21 SS-6080610-TP 20 4] 58-8080616-5P 18 15 101-12606 26 18
SM-G05140Z-TP 1§ 3 SS-6081210-8¢ 30 B9 $5-8080610-8P 20 15 101-12704 186 19
SM-6051402-TP 20 3 S8-6090510-8P 2 21 85-8090710-SP 10 50 101-12704 20 19
SM-6051402-TF 27 15 55-6090620-8P 25 23 58-8110422-TP 127 101-19907 it 38
SM-6051402-TP 41 7 58-6110480-5P 2 39 58-8110422-1P 14 33 101-20004 36
SM-6051602-TF 40 30 §8-6110610-TP 32 36 585-8110422-TP 16 14 101-23701 30 79
SM-60625602-TP 14 37 §S-6110610-TP 34 26 §8-8111610-8P 25 26 101-24204 25 35
SM-6052502-TP 16 38 S8-6110630-TP 3 83 585-8120740-5P 4 47 101-26803 30 12
SM-6061202-TF 27 24 §8-6111010-8P 38 12 58-8120740-SF 6 19 103-20109 243
SM-6061210-SC 27 22 5§8-6111010-3P 38 11 $3-§120740-5P 8 24 103-20208 24 5
SM-6061210-SC 30 3% S58-6111140-8P 14 41 §8-8120740-5P § 66 103-20208 24 33
SM-60615652-TP 12 26 §8-6111140-8p 18 16 58-8120740-3P 28 1§ 105-02300 25 22
SM-6061552-TP 12 34 8§S-6111140-8P 20 16 §8-81560760-5P 30 18 105-23702 4 39
SM-6061602-TP g 34 $8-6121010-8P 2 5 S5-8150822-TF 4 15 105-27901 30 66
SM-6061610-SC 37 8 §S-6121010-8P 2 8 85-8660410-3P § 3 105-29808 40 16
SM-6061610-5C 37 31 5$-6121010-38P 2 14 55-8660410-SP § 47 105-39906 6 3
SM-6061650-TF 123 S$3-6121010-8P 2027 53-8660410-57 12 38 105-39906 36 6
SM-6061802-Tp 28 19 S§-6121010-Sp & 249 58-8660512-TP 4 b 105-91709 4 56
SM-6061802-TP 42 20 Ss-6121010-Sp 24 28 55-8660610-TP 10 29 107-00508 237
SM-6062002-TP 18 51 Ss-6121010-8P 27 4 88-8660610-TP 27 28 107-00706 2 9
SM-6062002-TP 20 48 55-6121010-8p 3¢ 26 55-8660810-TP & 27 107-01209 2 16
SM-6062502-TP 10 3 5S-6121010-8P 32 38 $8-8661012-TP 12 22 107-01308 217
SM-6063502-TP 40 28 SS-6121050-8P 8 16 55-8681650-TP 4 4 107-01654 ‘1
SM-6081802-TP 27 34 SS-6121860-8P 10 28 107-01654 39 1
SM-8030402-TF 4 64 58-6123010-5P 2 12 TA-0750704-R0 Z 83 107-01704 B 2
SM-8030402-TP 1212 S§-6151412-Tp 12 9 TA-1050504-R0 2 19 107-01704 48 26
SM-8040412-TP 28 10 55-6151440-5P 6 14 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-01803 44 92
SM-8040502-TP 4 bH4 §5-6151440-SP .28 5 TA-1250504-RG 2 3 107-01802 38 6
SM-8040602-TF 25 2 58-6151440-3F 28 17 TA-1450404-R0 30 1 107-02009 38 3
SM-8040602-TP 25 & 58-6151440-5P 42 6 TA-2050406-RC 2 6 107-02009 48 27
SM-8040802-1F 14 21 58-6151440-8p 42 18 TA-2050406-R0 2 28 107-02108 30 45

-5l —




MERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 83|

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RIF

"N g H N e NG % 3 H KO
30 65 167-10803 1210 107-18658 12§ 107-26107 20 8
24 7 | 107-10903 12 27 | 107-18807 12 17 107-26206 18 53
24 2 | 107-10903 1235 | 107-18006 12 11 107-26305 14 50
24 1 107-11000 § 21 I07-18906 42 8 107-26305 16 10
24 4 | lo7-11117 8 23 | 107-19052 12 18 107-26404 £ 3
24 32 107-11406 8 56 107-19201 1220 10726404 16 3
24 21 107-11408 14 Z8 107-13300 12 23 107-26503 14 8
24 52 | 107-11406 15 20 | 107-19508 1228 107-26503 16 8
24 22 107-11653 38 7 107-19656 1z 21 107-265562 14 2
24 53 | 107-11653 446 1 107-19664 1219 107-26552 16 2
24 26 107-11653 48 1 107-19706 12 46 107-26800 14 b1
24 24 | 107-11752 46 2 | 107-19805 1247 107-26800 16 9
24 47 107-11752 48 2 107-19953 12 30 147-26909 14 4
24 17 107-11851 46 3 107-19861 1229 107-26909 18 5
25 13 107-11851 48 3 107-20001 12 32 107-27105 36 7
25 1 | 107-118950 46 4 | L07-20209 10 1 107-27106 30 51
25 3 07-11950 48 4 107-20357 1o 2 107-27154 0 6
25 4 | 107-12057 46 14 | 107-20407 o 7 107-27162 30 30
26 14 107-12067 48 14 107-20506 10 59 107-27204 30 8
25 5} 107-12255 48 28 | 107-20555 5 107-27204 30 32
107-04005 25 19 107-12354 46 13 107-20605 1013 107-27303 30 34
107-04104 25 29 107-12354 48 I3 167 -20704 10 12 107-27709 14 22
107-04153 25 28 | 107-12552 38 9 | 107-20803 10 14 107-27709 16 37
07-04401 4 1 107-12652 46 16 107-21009 10 19 107-27808 14 16
107-04500 4 2 107-12651 46 17 107-21009 10 54 107-27857 14 15
107-04609 2 44 107-12750 46 18 107-21207 10 34 107-27907 14 46
| 107-04757 4 6 | 107-12859 48 15 | 107-21306 0 16 107-28103 14 26
107-04807 25 20 107-12958 48 1I6 107-21504 M 9 107-28103 16 19
107-04955 4 8 107-13055 48 21 167-21702 10 17 107-28152 14 25
107-04963 4 i0 107-13253 48 30 107-21900 10 35 107-28152 16 1§
107-05002 4 12 | 107-13501 8 65 | 107-22007 10 23 107-28160 14 24
107-05408 4 17 107-13766 § 26 107~22353 18 26 107-28160 16 17
107-05606 4 28 107-13808 g 3l 107-22353 20 26 107-28301 14 35
107-05606 4 30 | 107-13907 8 33 | 107-22403 18 1 107-28400 22 13
107-05754 4 29 | 107-14004 8 35 | 107-22601 22 11 107-28400 22 35
167-06315 4 53 107-14103 8 36 107-22601 22 33 107-28509 22 8
107-06703 4 16 107-14202 8 37 107-22809 22 21 107-28509 22 30
F07-06802 4 83 107-14301 8 44 107-22908 22 18 107-28608 22 10
107-071586 4 37 107-14400 § 42 107-22608 22 40 107-28608 22 32
107-G7206 4 46 107-14509 8§ 30 107-23013 22 6 10728707 22 12
107-07305 4 48 | 107-14608 8§ 32 | 1D7-23104 22 15 107-28707 22 34
107-07602 4 40 | 107-14806 8 48 | 107-23104 22 37 107-28806 2707
L07-07750 4 41 | 107-14805 8 - 50 | 107-23203 22 7 107-28905 27 5
107-07558 4 42 107-15001 8 52 107-23203 22 298 107-28010 27 1
107-08006 4 45 107-15258 § 54 107-23302 2219 107-29218 27 3
107-08105 6 1 107-15506 26 9 107-23302 22 41 107-29606 27 20
107-08204 6 2 | 107-15805 26 14 | 107-23401 22 20 107-20754 27 14
107-08303 4 18 107-15704 8 &7 107-23401 22 42 107 -26952 27 21
107-08469 6 4 107-15802 26 12 107-23500 22 16 107-30109 27 23
107-08501 6 16 107-15951 26 b 107-23500 22 38 107-30513 27 13
107-08808 6 5 | 107-16009 26 2 | 107-23708 18 27 107-30703 27 29
107-08907 6 T 107-16108 26 17 107-23708 20 27 107-31008 27 11
HI7-08907 8 45 187-16207 26 18 107-23807 18 28 107-31404 30 2
107-08907 § 68 107-16306 26 10 1067-23807 20 28 147-31701 2 28
107-09004 2 38 | 107-16504 8 59 | 107-23906 i8 30 107-32204 14 38
107-09152 6 9 107-16603 26 21 107-23806 20 30 107-32402 30 49
107-39202 6 11 107-17007 26 11 107-24201 18 34 10732600 30 50
107-09350 6 13 | 107-17056 26 4 | 107-24201 20 34 107-32709 30 25
107-09400 6 15 187-17106 38 11 107-24607 18§ 2 107-33004 30 4
107-09G08 6 18 107-17106 48 22 107 -24607 20 2 107-33103 2 43
107-09608 8§ 25 107-172056 48 23 107-24706 18 47 107-33509 10 25
107-09707 8 1 | 107-17304 48 24 | 107-24706 20 47 107-33608 30 6t
10709806 § 4 107-17502 12 1 107-24805 18 39 107-33707 30 62
107-05905 8 5 107-17668 12 2 107-24805 20 39 10733806 6 20
197-09905 8 7 107-17809 12 4 107-25800 18 40 107-34119 306 64
107-10002 8 9 107-17508 1215 107-25000 20 40 107-34309 30 68
107-10101 8§ 10 107-18005 12 24 107-25158 18 42 107-34507 30 78
107-10200 8§ 12 107-18005 12 36 107-25158 20 42 107-34606 30 58
107-10309 8 14 107-18153 12 25 107-26307 10 8 167-34853 36 4
167-10408 8.15 107-18153 12 33 107-25604 1§ 44 107-35306 36 8
H)7-10507 8 18 167-18203 1216 107-25604 20 44 107-35801 40 26
107-10606 8§ 19 | 107-18302 26 13 | 107-25752 18 45 10735868 40 25
107-10705 8 20 107-18351 26 6 107-25752 20 45 107-35900 4] 6
107-10804 § 8 107-18401 0 31 107-25901 18 48 107-35959 41 5
107-10804 8 17 | 107-18401 10 53 | 107-25901 20 5 167- 36007 41 1
107-10903 8 69 107-18500 12 43 107-26107 18 7 107-36403 42 2

— 52 —




e bR S

NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO AGE REF PART NO PAGE KEF
e g M 2% g N xS 1 NO S BN
107-36601 28 14 | 107-47459 48 18 | 107-72804 16 35 | 107-83355 44 65
107-36601 42 15 | 107-47558 48 19 | 107-72952 36 9 | 107-83454 44 86
107-36908 27 31 | 107-47657 48 20 | 107-73000 30 71 | 107-83553 44 87
107-37013 27 35 | 107-48002 4 57 | 107-73109 24 61 | 107-83652 44 68
107-37302 42 12 | 107-48101 36 17 | 107-72356 24 56 | 107-83751 44 69
107-37401 40 27 107-483568 48 29 107-73364 24 29 107-83850 44 70
107-37500 41 17 | 107-48507 32 51 | 107-72406 24 46 | 107-83859 44 71
107-37609 41 20 | 107-48507 34 9 | 107-73505 24 57 | 107-84056 44 72
107-37708 41 22 | i07-51303 8 38 | 107-73654 24 31 | 107-84155 44 73
107-37807 41 24 | 107-52202 22 4 | 107-73703 24 41 | 107-84254 44 74
107- 38755 41 26 | 107-52202 22 26 | 107-73802 24 42 | 107-84502 44 75
107-39001 48 25 | 107-52301 22 5 | 107-74008 2 34 | 107-84551 44 1
107-39209 30 10 107-52301 22 27 107-74305 3 28 107-84601 44 76
107-39209 30 35 ! 107-52418 22 14 | 107-74651 2 4 | 107 84650 44 2
107 -39308 18 23 | 107-52467 22 3 | 107-74701 40 22 | 107-84700 44 77
107-39308 20 23 | 107-53002 30 11 | 107-75302 18 36 | 107-84759 44 3
107-39407 18 24 | 107-53002 30 36 | L07-75401 24 58 | 107-84809 39 2
107-32407 200 24 | 107-53150 38 5 | 107-75500 4 27 | 107-84809 44 78
107-38506 8§ 70 | 107-54505 14 19 | 107-75609 4 52 | 107-84858 44 4
107-40611 32 50 | 107-54604 14 48 | 107-75658 4 51 | 107-84908 44 79
107-40611 34 12 | 167-54807 4 38 | 107-75807 42 5 | 10784957 44 5
107-40710 32 37 107-54901 2 42 107-75906 42 T 107 - 85004 44 80
167-40710 34 27 | 107-55007 36 23 | 107-76656 4 32 | 107-85053 44 6
107-40801 32 48 107-55155 36 20 107-76664 4 31 107-85103 44 81
107-40801 34 11 | 107-55205 36 25 | 107-77308 2 18 | 107-85152 a4 7
107-40900 36 2 | 107-55403 30 38 | 107-77407 40 24 | 107-85202 44 82
107-41007 4 14 | 107-55502 27 27 | 107-77555 44 14 1 107-85251 a4 8
107-41106 24 16 | 107-55601 18 6 | 107-77654 44 15 | 107-85301 14 83
107-411C5 24 45 | 107-55601 20 7 1 107-77753 44 16 | 1D7-85350 44 9
10741452 24 6 | 107-55700 2 22 | 107-77803 39 13 | 107-854C0 44 84
107-41452 24 34 | 107-56609 24 62 | 107-77852 39 12 | 107-86459 44 10
107-41502 24 20 | 107-56708 22 43 | 107-77852 44 17 | 107-85509 44 85
107-41601 24 13 | 107-56757 22 24 | 107-77951 44 18 | 10785558 44 11
107-41908 32 56 | 107-56757 22 25 | 107-78058 44 19 | 107-85608 44 86
107-41908 4 10 | 107-56807 22 39 | 107-78157 44 20 | 107-85657 44 12
107-42005 36 5 | 107-56906 22 36 | 107-78256 44 21 107-85707 44 87
107-42203 40 8 | 107-57003 22 28 | 107-78355 44 22 | 107-85756 44 13
107-42302 36 1 | 107-57409 40 38 | 107-78454 44 23 | 107-86002 39 4
107-42757 2 10 | 107-58456 46 16 | 10778553 44 24 | 107-86002 44 93
107-42856 2 15 | 107-59603 22 22 | 107-78652 44 25 | 107-86101 44 94
107-43003 2 7 | 107-58603 22 23 | 107-78751 44 26 | 107-86200 44 95
107-43151 2 1 | 107-53603 40 12 | 107-75007 39 15 | 107-86309 44 88
107-43201 2 13 | 107-59603 40 13 | 107-79007 44 27 1 107-86408 39 5
107-43300 26 1 | 107-60304 30 20 | 107-79106 44 28 1 107-86408 44 89
107-43508 36 22 | 107-60502 30 84 | 107-80005 44 30 | 107-86507 44 80
10743656 36 19 | 107-61203 22 17 | 107-80104 44 31 | 107-86606 44 91
107-43805 10 33 | i07-61252 22 1 | 107-80203 44 32 | 107-869032 14 56
107-44308 10 24 | 107-61252 22 2 | 107-80302 35 10 | 107-87000 44 57
107-44506 4217 | 107-61401 14 7 | 107-80302 ¢4 33 | 107-87109 44 58
107-44704 24 8 | 107-61401 16 7 | 107-80401 44 34 | 107-87208 44 59
107-44704 24 36 | 107-51450 14 1 | 107-80500 44 35 | 107-87307 44 6D
107-44803 24 9 | 107-61450 16 1 | 107-80609 44 36 | 107-87406 44 61
107-44803 24 37 | 107-70303 18 25 | 107-80708 44 37 | 107-95102 24 60
167-44802 24 11 | 107-70352 18 4 | 107-80807 44 38 | 107-95151 24 30
107-45354 46 5 | 107-70402 18 22 | 107-80906 44 39 | 110-20401 4 22
107-45354 48 5 | 107-70402 20 922 | 167-81003 44 40 | 110-20500 4 24
107-45453 46 6 | 107-70501 18 43 | 107-81102 44 41 | 110-20609 4 23
107-45453 48 5 | 107-70501 20 43 | 107-8120% 44 42§ 110-41407 10 42
107-45552 46 7 | 107-71103 6 25 | 107-81557 44 43§ 110-45101 24 44
107-45552 48 7 | 107-71251 4 36 | 107-81656 a4 44 | 110-72402 24 43
107-45651 46 8 | 10771269 4 35 | 107-81755 44 45 | 110-73103 40 11
107-45651 48 8 | 107-71301 30 23 | 107-81854 a8 8 | 123-47308 40 5
107-45800 2 40 | 107-71459 10 40 § 107-81854 44 45 | 137-07500 12 39
107-45909 4 20 | 107-71508 30 18 | 107-81953 44 47 | 137-37804 10 46
107-46352 46 9 | 107-71707 20 25 1 107-82050 44 48 '
107-463562 48 9 | 107-71756 20 4 | 107-82159 44 49 | 210-54903 30 44
107-46451 46 10 | 107-71806 16 15 | 107-82258 44 50 | 213-34800 22 44
107-46451 48 10 | 107-719056 16 24 | 107-82357 44 651 | 213-34800 2% 45
107-46550 46 11 | 107-72002 16 29 |.107-82456 44 52 | 213-34800 40 39
107-46550 48 11 | 107-721C1 16 31 | 107-82555 44 53 | 213-34800 40 40
107-46659 46 12 | 107-72260 16 33 | 107-82654 44 B4 | 213-37902 28 9
£07-46659 48 12 | 107-72309 14 12 | 107-82753 44 55 | 213-79003 36 12
106746709 125 | 107-72408 20 36 | 107-83058 44 62 | 213-89200 14 58
107-46907 30 78 | 107-72507 16 26 | 107-83167 44 63 | 213-89309 14 54
107-47111 30 85 | 107-727605 20 1 | 107-83266 44 64 | 213-89408 14 55
107-47350 48 17 | 107-72804 14 11 | 167-83355 39 6 | 226-03203 2 20

-~ 53—




9:
9-31109

1229-51552
289-10158

| 400-11368
400-18350
| 400-18350
400-18350
400-18350
400-24858
400-24862
400-24863
40024864
400-24865
400-24969
400-25036
400-25299
400-25300
400-25554
400-25655
400-25556
400-25557
400- 25558
400-25559
400-25561
400-25562
400-25563
400-26724
400-25725
400-25963
400-25964
400-25977
400-25981
400-26733
400-26733
400-26734
400-26734
400-26735
400-25736
400-26736
40028737
400-26741
400-26820
400-27117
400-27118
400-27119
400~27139
400-27140
400-27141

R 1C AL

INDEX OF

PARTS

Bkl

PART NO
ki

H

PAGE REF
i NO

PART NO
%

PAGE REF
B NO

PART NO

DE?E’

PAGE, REF
R

35
18
17
29
14
26

10
24

21
39

22
30
29
28

27
15
11
25

23

39
20

11
46
47
14
15
22
35
40
41
18
21
32
11
14
41
44
45
62
48
16

52
bg

38
37
36
52
20
41
21
53
47
22
23
19
37
42
53
52
26
50
L}

400-27219
400-27220
400-27231
400-31232
400-31233
400-31234
400-31235
400-332083
400-33672

10
10
10
28
28
28
28
18
18

68
47
57
11

[shg R Bl s PN

- 54 -






